
No. N-1 1 01 2/3/202'l -HFA-l-UD (FTS-g1 01 759)
Government of lndia

lvlinistry of Housing and Urban Affairs
( H FA-VDiv_ision)

3'd Floor, Sankalp Bhawan (GPOA-2),
KG lvlarg, New Delhi-1 1000'l

Dated.31 .12.2025
To

Pay and Accounts Officer (Sectt.),
Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs,
Sankalp Bhawan (GPOA-2),
KG Marg, New Delhi -1 10001

Sub. Authorization to State Govt. of Uttar Pradesh for use of Rs. 4,637.10 lakh already
released in excess for various BLC projects approved by CSMC in its various
meetings under PMAY-U Mission, which is lying unspent in SNA account of the
State, against parUfinal amount of 3'd installment of Central Assistance for 13 AHP
projects approved by CSMC in its various meetings under PMAY-U Mission - reg.

Sir,

I am directed to convey the approval of competent authority to authorize State Govt. of
Uttar Pradesh for use of Rs. 46,37,10,000 (Rupees Forty Six Crore Thirty Seven Lakh and Ten
Thousand only) already released in excess for various BLC projects approved by CSMC in its
various meetings under PIVIAY-U Mlission, which is lying unspent in SNA account of the State,
against part/final amount of 3'd installment of Central Assistance for .13 AHP projects approved by
CSNIC in its various meetings for Creation of Capital Assets under Pradhan [\/antri Awas Yojana-
Urban (PMAY-U)Mission for FY 2025-26 under SLS UP15 - UP-PRADHAN IVANTRI AWAS
YOJANA (URBAN) (1e8e)

2. The statement showing details of the projects for which the above Central Assistance is
being authorized for use towards part/final amount of 3'd installment of Central Assistance against
Central Assistance already released in excess for various BLC projects is at Annexure and also
as under:

Rs. in lakh
part

of
nt of
ssistance

projects
an SC/ST

4,637.10 0.00

3. The State Govt. of Uttar Pradesh is authorized to incur the expenditure of Rs. 4,637.'l 0
lakh in construction of AHP projects in place of BLC pro.jects and State Govt. will also be required
to contribute corresponding State Share under the scheme. Therefore, total expenditure will be
Rs. 7,728.50 lakh (Central Share of Rs. 4,637.10 lakh plus State Share of Rs. 3,091 .40 lakh).

5. Based on decision and recommendations of CSMC under PIVIAY-U Mission in its various
meetings, the amount of Central Assistance is being authorized subject to the following conditions:

Fund being adjusted
against Central
Assistance already
released in excess
for various BLC
projects for other
than SC/ST
Com ponent

(B)

Fund being released in

djusting

4.637.1o | +,Oez.rO

sistance

om ponent

Total
ad m iss ible

Central
Assistance

his sanction by
Central
already

leased in excess for
arious BLC projects for
ther than SC/ST

4. The State Government has furnished requisite Utilization Certificates (UCs) (copy
enclosed), physical progress of the proj6cts and Action Taken Reports (ATRs) on Third Party
Quality Monitoring (TPQIT/) report and other necessary compliances as per scheme guidelines for
release of 3'd installment of Central Assistance.

(D=B-C)(c)(A)
L

S
No.



a

PIVIAY-U being a Centrally Sponsored Scheme (CSS), the State Govt should strictly
follow the revised procedure of fund flow as per O.M. No. 1(13) PFMS/FCD/2020 dated
23'd March 2021 issued by Department of Expenditure, Ministry of Finance, Government
of lndia and subsequent instructions issued in this regard. These instructions have been
made effective from 1'r July 2021 which inter-alia provides that

a. Based on the authorization, the State Govt. shall transfer the Central Assistance
as well as commensurate State share to the Single Nodal Account (SNA) within
30 days of receipt of Central Assistance failing which penal interest at the rate of
7% per annum will be charged on the number of days of delay beyond 30 days in
transfer of Central Assistance to the SNA account.

b. Central Assistance along with State share are to be kept by the Nodal Agency in
the Single Nodal Account (SNA) opened in a Scheduled Commercial Bank for
the purpose and the same is mapped in PFMS. The nodal agency will allocate
drawing limits to lmplementing Agencies (lAs) having zero balance subsidiary
accounts duly mapped in PFMS and linked to SNA account for drawal of funds
on real time basis from the Single Nodal Account.

c. The nodal agency shall ensure that the interest earned from the funds released,
should be mandatorily remitted to respective consolidated funds on pro-rata
basis in terms of rule 230(8) of GFR 2017.

d. SNAs and lAs will mandatorily use the DBT/EAT module of PFMS or integrate
their systems with the PFMS to ensure that information on PFMS is updated by
each lA at least once every day.

e. SNA will keep all the funds received in the Single Nodal Account only and shall
not divert the same to Fixed Deposits/Flexi-Account/Multi-Optron Deposit
Account/Corporate Lrquid Term Deposit (CLTD) Account etc.

f. Further releases under the scheme will be made only after transfer of entire
Central Assistance released till date along with corresponding State share in the
SNA account and utilization ol 75% of earlier release along with corresponding
State share.

made depending on the progress/stage of construction of houses

ii The State Govt. should ensure that data entry in PMAY(U)-MlS portal is completed at
the earfiest. The Central Assistance is being released on the basis of beneficiaries
entered in PII/AY(U)-MlS. Remaining part/final of 3'd installment/subsequent installment
will be released based on valid beneficiaries entered in PMAY(U)-MlS.

iii. The funds shall be utilized for the purpose and within the selected categorized
beneficiaries, for which these are given. Otherwise, these will have to be refunded along
with interest as per provisions under GFR 2017.

iv. Necessary sanctions/approvals/compliances required under the statutory or other
regulatory regime as applicable would be obtained by the authority (ies) concerned with
the project(s).

v. The State Govt. and implementing agency shall put in place a monitoring system to
ensure that the project(s) achieve scheduled milestone and envisaged outcomes
including implementation of reforms and other conditionalities required under the
scheme.

vi. The State Govt. shall utilize the grant in accordance with the approved guidelines for
the implementation of PMAY-U Missron.

vii. The State Govt. shall furnish the UCs of the Grant released in the prescribed format as
per GFR 2017 as provided in the scheme guidelines.

viii. The State Govt. shall ensure the geo{agging of all houses approved under AHP
component of PIVIAY-U l\tlission and subsequent release by the State Govt. should be



-3-

ix. The State Govt. shall be required to certify that the specifications of the houses conform
to NBC/IS Standards and that requisite infrastructure will be provided by theState
Govt./ULB. State Govt. shall also ensure that there should be no du plication/cha nge in
the identified beneficiaries.

x. The State Govt. shall submit the ATR on the observations/recommendations of Third
Party Quality Monitoring Agency (TPOMA) for quality monitoring purpose before release
of subsequent installment.

xi. The State should ensure that Model Code of Conduct is not violated while releasing
funds to lmplementing Agencies/ULBs/Beneficiaries.

6. As per rule 236(1) of GFR, 2017 , the relevant accounts of the Grantee
lnstitution(s)/Organ isation (s) shall be open to inspection by the sanctioning authority and
audit, both by the Comptroller and Auditor General of lndia under the provision of CAG (DPC)
Act 1971 and internal audit by the Principal Accounts Office of the Ministry or Department,
whenever the lnstitution or Organisation is called upon to do so.

7. This issues with the concurrence of lntegrated Finance Division vide their Notes # 207-
209 of even number dated 31.12.2025.

B The sanction has been registered at S. No. a5Zof the Grants-in-Aid Register of the
HFA Division for the year 2025-26.

Yours faithfully,

(BK andal)
Under Secretary to the Govt. of lndia

Tel.. 01 1-23063285
Encl.: As above.

Copy to:

1. Principal Secretary, Urban Development Department, State Govt. of Uttar Pradesh,
Lucknow

2. Accountant General (A&E), Uttar Pradesh
3 DDG (HFA), MoHUA
4. Joint Dir. (lFD), MoHUA
5. DS (Budget), MoHUA
6. NlTl Aayog, SP Divn. /DR Divn., New Delhi
7. O/o CGA, Mahalekha Niyantrak Bhavan, New Delhi
B. Dy. Chief (MIS/DRMC), HFA Directorate to place this sanction at appropriate place on

the website of the Ministry.
L PMU (lvllS), HFA Directorate
10. Sanction folder

(BK a nda l)
Under Secretary to the Govt. of lndia
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Drlr

7

1ite No- N-llO|2/r/2021-HFAI-UO (ComDuter No. 9lot75i)

Proi(t ritk

l1,/0paoa

21J0y20ra

22n1nO21



F'orm GFR 12 C
(See Rule 239)

Irorm oI Utilization Certifi cate
PMAY (URBAN.AIJP)

Aligarh l)evelopment Authoritv
PROJECT NAME: Construction of 156 DU'S at Baraula Juffrabad

sl Lctter No. and datc Relcsse for
this Project

-2.400

9.600
(2't lnst.l

2.400

Certified that out of Rs.I 1,892.670 l,acs
ol grants sanctioned during the year

(2023-24 & 2024-251 in. favour of Starc

Urban Devclopmcnl Alency (SUDA-
tJP); under the Ministry/Department
Letter No. given in the margin and Rs.0.00
lacs account of unspent balance of the

previous year, a sum of Rs. 77.100 l,acs
has been utilized for the purpose of
Aligarh Developmenl Authority -AHP-
156 DU'S at Baraula Jaffrabad for
which it was sanctioned and that the

balance amount remaining unutilized at

the end ofthe year has been surrendered to
Government / will be adjusted towards the
grants payable during the next year.

12.000
(2'tnst)

2.400

3.600

'7

ti

9

76?.t00

5.400

'15.000

/J"tlnst)

N-11012t3t2021-
HFA-I-UD (FTS-
9101 759)
ot- 25t0312025

'Iirtal I I,892.670 77.100

?- Cenified that I have satisfied nryselfthat the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was
sanctioned have beeu duly fulfilled/are bcing fulfillcd and that I havc exerciscd the follou ing
checks to scc that nronc) was actualll' ulilizcd lbr purposc for which it was sanctioncd.

8

Relc{s€

Order
Value

N-1 1012t37 12023-
HFA-V-MoHUA(FTS-
9155626)
Dt- 22103t2024

l N-',t'1012t37 t202t
HFA-V-MoHUA(FTS-
9155626)
Dt- 22t03t2024

.l{5.J.100

r.{.16.95

I

27{.ti000

r.2{5,8800

9.16.900

2.81E.?50

1,389.J60

N-11012t3t2021-
HFA-r-UD-(FTS-
9101759)

ot- 22t05t2024

N-11012t37 t2023-
HFA-V-MoHUA
(FTS-9155626)
Dt- 26t05n024

N-1 1012t37 t2023-
HFA.V.MoHUA
(FTS-9155626)
Dt- 26t05t202A

N-1101213t2021-
HFA-I-UD (FTS-
9101759)
Dt- 25103t20?5

N-1 'tO12131202't -
HFA-I-UD (FTS-
9101759)
ot- 2510312025

N-11012t3t2021-
HFA-r-UD (FTS-
9101759)
Dt- 25t03t2025

2,6.t?.500 29.100

l3"t In\t)

ile No. N-ror2/l/2o2r,HFA,t-uD (computer No. 9lol/59)



Kind of checks exercised.

U.C. Provided by vC - ALIGARII DEVELOPMENT AUTIiORITY

(on-Ea

ffi{-6q
9&r*l

3rE6iff. tFI

,,,fu.on 
"orr."SUDA UP

Glr nr4eu

r
I.JP

Di

1ffi

ry
IIrban F.rnplol,menl & Povertl. AIleviation Dcparlnrent.

Government ol' tJttar Pradesh

i
:.

l

9

:ile No. N-r0r2/3/202r-HFA-l-UD {Computer No. 9rOr759)

!



Form GFR l2 C
(See Rule 239)

Fonn of Utili ion Certificate
PMAY (I.JRBAN.AHP)

Ilareilly Developmcnt Authority (M/s MEGA INGIIADREAMS)
PROJECT NAME: Construction of 1500 DU'S al MEGA ECO PARKS, BAREILLY

sl
No

Letler No. ard datc Certified that out ofRs.6212.820 Lacs

of granls sanctioned during the year
(2023-24) in favour ol State Urban
Deve lopment Agency (SUDA-UP);
under thc Ministry/Department Letler
No. given in the margin and Rs.0.00 lacs
account ol' unspent balance ol thc
previous year, a sum of Rs. 737.750

Lacs has been utilized for the purpose ol
Bareilly Development Authority -
AHP- 1500 DU'S at MIIGA ECO

PARKS, BAREILLY lbr which it was

sanctioned and that the balance amount

remaining unutilized at the end of the

year has been surrendercd 10

(iovernrnent / will be adjusted towards

the grants payablc' during the next year.

2- Certified that I have satisfied myself thal the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was
sanctioned have been duly lulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I l.rave exercised the following
checks to see that money was actually utilized for purpose for which it was sanctioned.

K ind o[ checks exercised.

U.C. Provided by VC - BAREILLY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Prog c Officer ['inan Conlroller or
[] SUDA l)

(qgi{ ffi'r\*t l,
6{-mq utr+rff, qst

Itrin c Secretary
l lrban Ir-mploymenl & Poverty Alleviation I)epartnrcnl.

Governrne ht of Unar Pradesh

ill*t*U. h*!re

Rele{se

0rder
Value

R€lc&se

for this
Project

I 151.200

N-11012/37l2023-HFA-V-

MoHUA (FTS-9155626)

ot 22/03/2024

N-11012/37l2023,HFA-V-

MoHUA(FTS-9155626)

ot 2210312024
345.330

19.800
(2''1 lnst)

N-tLOl2l37 /2023-HF A.V .

MoHUA (FTs-91s5626)

ot- 241Ot12024
998.660

-r0.800
(2''t lttsg

2

3

.l
N-t I 0 I 2/3712023-HFA-V-
MoHUA (FTS-9155626)
Dt- 2410112024 240.440

76.800
( 2*! lttst)

998.660 258.000
(2'^t lnst)

6 1,245.880 68.790
(2^tlnst)

7

N 11012/3712023-HFA-v-

MotlUA (FTs-9155626)

ot- 24/0L/2024

N-11012/37l2023-HFA-V-
MoHUA (FTS-9155625)

Dt 25/Osl2O23

N-11012/37l2023-HFA-V-

MoHUA (FrS-91s5626)

Dt.26/0512023
935.900 173.960

(2''t lnsl)

'l'otal 6,212.820 737.750

ile No. N-rror2/3/202r-HFA-l-UD (computer No. 9ror759)

10

w

1,446.95



Forrn GFR 12 C
(See Rule 239)

Irorm of Utilization Certificate
PMAY (URBAN-AIIP)

Bareilly Dcvelopmcnt Authority (M/s Dhanraj Builders)
PROJECT NAME: Construction of 4tl0 l)U'S at Changhora Pipiriya, BARE,ILLY

Rclease

for th is

Project

145.950

Certified that oul olRs. -1985.6E Lacs of
grants sanctioned during the year (2023-

24) in favour of State Urban
I)evelopment Agency (SUDA-UP);

under the Ministry/Department l-ctter
No. given in the margin and Rs,0.00

lacs account of unspenl balance ol'the
previous year. a sum of Rs. 258.000

l,acs has been utilized for the purpose of
Bareilly Development Authority -
AHP- 480 DU'S al Vill. Ghanghora
Pipiriya , BAREILLY for which it was

sanctioned and that the balance amount

remaining unutilized at the end of the

year has been surrendered to

Government / will be adjusted towards

the grants payable during the next year.

N-1 10'12/37/2023-HFA-V-
MoHUA (FTS-915s626)
ot-26t0512024

N-1 1 012/37/2023-HFA-V-
MoHUA (FTS-9155626)
Dt-26t05t2024

?- Cerrified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid u,as

sanclioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following
checks lo see that money was actually utilized for purpose for which it was sanclioned.

Kind of checks exercised.

Ll.C. Provided by VC - BAREII-LY DEVEI,OPMIINT AUTHORITY

\-\,-
ProgrirqnrCofficcr

,."€'e* We,ql,
brinr um6-,i1, {Fl

StlDA \JI'

E+rrd

Financc onl rollcr
SIIT)A I]I)

ltt nndro

Pri nct ir ry
Urhan Employment & Poverty Alleviation Departmcnt,

Govemrne of Utlar Pradesh
\

Direc or

:ite No, N- Ol2/3/20it,HfA-t-UO (Computer No. 910!759)

SI

No

I

'l

Releasc

Order
Valuc

1,245.880

936.900
82.932

l2*t lnrt)

N-1 1 012/37/2023-HFA-V-
MoHUA(FTS-91 55626)
Dt-22t03t2024

7.800
( )'.1 lt.^t)

.l
10.620

-0.882
(2"t lnsr)

1,446.950

5

3,985.68 258.000

22.20

N-1 1 012/3712023-HFA-V-
MoHUA (FTS-9155626)
ot-26t05t2024

N-1 1 01 2/37/2023-HFA-V-
MoHUA(FTS-9155626)
ot-22t03t2024

'l otr l

ligr

l,ctter No. and dalc

11

345.330

3



Form GIrR 12 C
(See Rule 239)

Iorm of Utilization Certificate
PMAY (URBAN.AHP)

I]ULANDSITAHAR DEVELOPMENT AUTIIORITY
PROJECT NAME: Construction of 160 DU'S at Khasra No.2385, Vill Rrmpura

Cerlilied that out of Rs. 9311.430 Lacs of
grants sanctioned during the year (2021-22,
2022-23 & 2023-24) in favour of State
Urban Development Agency (SUl)A-UP);
under the Ministry/ Department Letter No.
given in the margin and Rs. 0.00 lacs
account of unspent balance of the previous
year. a sum of Rs, 78.113 Lacs has been

utilized for the purpose of Bulandshahar
Development Authority, PMA)'(U) -
AHP - Khasra No. 2385, Vill Rampura -
160 DUs for which it was sanctioned and
that the balance amount rerraining
unutilized at the end of the year has been
surrendered to Government / rvill be

adjusted tor.r,ards the granls payable during
the next year.

2- Certified that I have satislled myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was

sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the lbllowing
checks to see thal money rvas aclually ulilized for purpose for which it was sanclioned.
Kind of checks exercised.
t..r.C. Provided by VC - BULANDSIIAIIAR DEYELOPME,NT AtJ'l'HORITY.

Progra fli ce r l'inancc onl roller Dire lor

uffi, qgl
$Er*). ffit#f* SI.JDA UP

Prin c :l
"C/"turyUrban Enrployment & Poverty Alleviation f)epartment,

Governmenl of Uttar Pradesh

(

:ile No. N-rror2/3/2o2r-HfA-l-UO (Computer No. 9rorz59)

l,elter No. and date Release
Order
Value

Release for
this Projcct

st
No

2506.490

N-l tot2/t2t2022-
Ht'A-V-UD(F IS-
9t24663\
Dt- 2810312022

63.090
(Amount Rs

59.890=3.2 lac.

UC already
Submitted)

2 N-t t0t2/1212022-
HFA.V.UD (FTS.
9124663)
a- 14t0912022

1943.390

29.3'13
(2"'t ltlst)

N- t t0 t2t37 t2023-
HFA-v-MoHUA(FTS-
9r55626)
D.- 22/0312024

1 ,445.950

1.800
(2^t tnst)

2,647.500

35.100
(l"ilnst)

{ N" ll 0 t 2/3/2021-HFA-
t-uD (FTS-910 t759)
Dt- 25/0312025

5 N. 0l2/3/202 t-HFA-
r-uD (FTS-9 r0 r759)
Dt- 25!O312025 767.100

lbtal 9,311.430 78.1 t.1

'q€r

12

8.700
( l''t l st)



Form GIrR l2 C
(See Rule 239)

Fornr of Utilization Certificate
PMAY (URI]AN.AIIP)

}.I ROZABAD SH I KOHABAD DEVF;LOPMENT AU'I'}IORITY
PROJECT NAME: Conslruction of 568 0 DIJ'S at Yill. Usaayeni

SI

No

l.ctte r No, and date Release for
this Project

40.8000

12"'1 In.st I

9.600

(2"'t lnst)

7.200

(2'd Inst)

Finance Controller
SI.]DA I.JP

ftiuJ Fadae

Releasc

Order
Valur

Certified that out olRs.303l.38 Lacs ol'
grants sanctioned during the year (2023-

24) in lhvour ol State Urban
Developmenl Agency (SUDA-UP);

under the Ministry/ Department l-etler
No. givcn in the margin and Rs,0.00 lacs

account of unspent balance of the

previous year. a sum ofRs. 106.800 Lacs

has been utilized for the purpose ol
Firozabad Shikohabad Development

Authority, PMAY(UFAHP - vill.
Usaayeni - 568 DUs for rvhich it was

sanctioned and that thc balance anrount

remaining unutilized at the end of the

year has been surrendercd to Governnrent

/will be adjusted towards the grants

payable during the next year.

2- Certified that I have satisfied nryself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was

sanctioned have bccn duly fulfilled/are being fullilled and that I have exercised the lollowing
checks to see thal money was actually utilized for purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kind o[' checks exercised.
U.C. Plovided by VC - FIROZABAD SHIKOIIAIIAD DEYEI-OPMENT AUTHORI'l'Y.

,'a"uM or
SI It)

Officer
t.rP

*6rt),
orH{,r{l, qEr

Principa ta rv
Urbarr Ernployrnent & Povcny Alleviation Departntent.

Goverrnrent ol' [Jttar Pradesh

SI.JDA
l(
.t I '

P

9()lt.66lt

2.10.{.t0

3{5.330

N-t t 0l2l371202.}HFA-
V-MoHUA (11'S-

9r55626)
Dt-z410t 12024

N-r r0r 2/371202.1-Hl'A-
V-MollUA (FTli
9r s5626)
nt-24tol n024

N-t l0l2/372023-t-tFA-
V-MoHUA(FTS-
9155626)
Dt-22t03t2024

49.200
( 2"'t tn.\t)

,l N-t r 0r 2/372023-HFA-
V-MoHUA(FTS-
9r 55626)

Irt-22t03n024

106.800'l'otal

1.4,16.950

-1,03 t.3E0

13

?

I

:ite No. N-IO|2/t/202t-HFA,I-IJO (Computer No, 
'lol75t)



Form GFR 12 C
(See Rule 239)

Form of Utilization Certificate
PMAY (URBAN-AI-IP)

GORAKHPUR DEVEI,OPMENT AT]TIiORITY

PROJECT NAME: Construction of 384 D[J'S at Rapti Nagar Vistar

Release for
this

I'ro crl

'l otal

2- (lertified thal I have salisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was
sanclioncd have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the lollowing
checks to see that money rvas actually utilized for purpose for u,hich it was sanctioned.
Kind of checks exercised.
U.C. I'rovided by vC - GORAKIIPUR DEVELOPMENT AU'I'I{ORITY.

l'rogrrt,-r nrc Officcr
SI.JDA

X
Finance Cdntroller

#ifl,gL'

Certified that out of Rs. 3031.380 Lacs
of grants sanctioncd during the year
(2023-24) in favour of State Urban
Developmenl Agency (SUDA-UP);
under the Ministry/Depanment l-etter No.
given in the rnargin and Rs.0.00 lacs
account of unspent balance ol' thc
previous year, a sum ol Rs. 93.00 Lacs
has been utilized for the purpose of
Gorakhpur Devclopment Authority,
PMAY(UFAHP- Rapti Nagar
Exlension - 384 DUs for which it was
sanctioned and that the balance amounl
remaining unutilized at the end ofthe.vear
has been surrendered to Covernment /
will be adjustcd towards the grants
payable during tlre next year.

SUI)
lor
UP

\t'-
RiE $k"1,(q-gd

ffi4-rq 3{ffi. qsl

Princi I):l Scc{ro"1'
Urban Employment & Poveny Alleviation Departmenl,

Government of Uttar Pradesh

SI
No

l.cltcr No. lnd date Ilclcasc
Order
Value

I N - LLO L2 / 37 / ZO23 - HF A-V -

MoHUA(FTS-9155626)

Dt-22/03/2024 1,446.95
55.800

2 N-1 r012l37l2023-HFA-V-
MoHUA (FTS-g1s5626)

Dt-22/0312024
345.330

7.200
(2'^t lnst)

N-1 1012/66/202 1-HFA-V-

uD(FTs-g112904)
Dt-24lOt/2024

998.660 27.600
( 2^t lnst)

2.400
(2'"tlnst)

N - 7 7072 / 37 I 2023- HF A-V -

MoHUA(FTS-9155626)

ot-24/01/2024
240.440

-1,03 1.380 93.00

:il€ No. N-ror2/!/2o2r-llFA-l-uD (computer No. 9rol759)

14

l



Form GFR 12 C
(See Rule 239)

Form of Utilization Certificate
PMAY (URBAN.AHP)

GORAKHPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

PROJECT NAME: Construction of I ll6 DU'S at Rapti Nagar Extension (llnd Phase)

Certified thal out of Rs. 30-11.38 Lacs

of grants sanctioned during the year

(2023-24) in favour ol State Urban
Development Agency (SUDA-UP);

under the Ministry/ I)epartment Letter

No. given in the margin and Rs.0.00

lacs account of unspent balance of'the
previous year. a sum of
Rs. 300.600 Lacs lras been utilized lor
the purpose ol Gorakhpur
Development Authority, PMAY(U)-
AHP- Rapti Nagar Extension (Ilnd
Phase) - I I 16 DUs lbr rvhich it was

sanctioned and that thc balance amount

remaining unulilized at the end ol the

year has been surrendered to

Govenrment / will be adjusted towards

the grants payable during the next year.

2- Certified that I have salisfied mysell that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was

sanctioned havc been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the lbllow'ing
checks 1o see that money was actually utilized for purpose fbr which it was sanctioned.

Kind ol' checks exercised.

U.C. Provided by VC - GORAKHPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY.

\w
Progrrr}rrrdfli.",

#m
Financc Controller

St-]DA UP

EB hdtp

l)rinclpa
t)rban l:mployment & Povela" AIlcviation f)epartmenl.

(iovsrntncnt of Uttar I'radcsh

t)i lor
sL.lD tJPv
-, 1

llclcasc lor
th is Projcct

llcleasc
Ordcr
Valuc

SI

No

998.660 105.60

(2"'t tnstl

l,cller No. llnd dale

N -tto12 I 37 I 2023 -HF A-V -

MoHUA (FTS-9155626)

Dt-24 lOtl2O24

240.4402

t 446.95

2 t.60
( 2"d lnst )

164.10
(/d lnsrl

J

N-1 1012/3712023-HFA-V-

MoHUA (rT5-9155626)

Dt-24lOr 12024

N-11012/3712023 HFA'V-

MoHUA
(FTS-915s525)

Dt-22103/2024

-14 5.3.10 9.00
(2d tnst)

300.601)

N-1 1012/37l2023-HFA-V-

MoHUA (FI5-9155626)

Dt-22/03/2024

l

--T :i

-l otuI 303 1.3I

+

Sdretary

't5

I

:ile No. N-lror2/!/20?1-HFA-l-uD (Computer No. 9101759)



Form GFR 12 C
(See Rule 239)

Irorm of Utilization Certificate
PMAY (URBAN-AHP)

HAPUR.PILKHUWA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
PROJECT NAME: Consrrucrion of 40g DU,S at Anand Vihar

Lcller No. an(l
date

Release

Order
Value

Rclease

frrr th is

l'rojcct

l'inance Controllcr
SI,'DA UP

[jti t2,i-"1;r;.',r

Ccrtilied rhar our of Rs. 1825,260 Lacs of
grants sanctioned during the year (2023-24)
in favour of State Urban Developmenl
Agency (SUDA-UP); under rhe Ministry/
Department L,ettcr No. given in the margin
and Rs. 0.00 lacs accounl ofunspenl balance
ol' the previous year, a sunr ol'
Rs. 10.800 Lacs has been utilized lor the
purpose of HAPUR - ptLKItUWA

nEvELOPMENT AUTH0R|TY, PMAY(U) _
AHP- Anand Vihar - 408 DUs lor which
it was sanctioned and that the balance
amount renraining unutilized at the end of
the ycar has been surrendered lo
Govemrnent / will be adjusted towards the
grants payable during the ncxt year.

2- Certified that I have satisfied myself that rhe condirions on which the grants-in-aid was
sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being tulfilled and that I have exerciied the following
checks lo see lhat nloney was actually utilized lor purpose lor which it was sanctioned.
Kind of checks exercised.

U.C. Pnrvided by VC - HAPUR-PILKHTJWA DEVTLOPMENT AU'I.HORJTy.

\

\N-
PrograhrydOflicer

sv6a Up
Figa f*E ar6r{).
m{rfi uD-+ltt, qsl

Di
sUI)n

t'
l)

n.,n",ffi,o
Urban I-inrplol,ment & I)overq. A I leviation Dcpartnrenl,

Governnrcql of Uttar pradesh

SI

No

I N-t t0t2/37 /2023-
HFA-V-
MoHUA(FTS-
9 r 55626)
Dt.-2210312024

32.980
0.600

(2'd lnst)

N-l 1012t37 t2023-
HFA-V-
MoHUA(FTS-
9ts5626)
Dt.2210312024

-l

J{5.330

l.{{6.95

4.800
(2,,,tlnst)

(2,,,ttnst)
s.400

N-t r0r2l3712023-

HFA-V.
MollUA(FTS-
9 r 55626)

Dt-22/0312024

'lir ta I I,825.260 10.800

rle No. N-llOr2/3/2O2r,HrAt-UD (Computer No. 9lol759)

wr

l

F

16



Form CFR l2 C
(See Rule 239)

Eom of Ulilization Certificate
PMAY (I]RBAN.AHP)

JIIANSI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
PROJECT NAMII: Construction of 756 Dt.l'S at Vill. Karari

l,ctter No. and (late C-errilled thal out of Rs. 1452.9150

Lacs of grants sanctioned during the
year (2020-21) irr l'avour of State
Urban Development Agency
(SUDA-UP); under the Ministry/
I)epartrncnt l.etter No. given in the

nrargin and Rs.0.00 lacs account ol
unspent balancc of the previous year,

a sum of Rs. 419.012 Lacs has been

utilized lor the purpose of JIIANSI
Development Authority,
PMAY(UFAHP- Vill. Karari - 756

DUs lbr u,hich it was sanctioned and

thal the balance amount renraining

unutilized at the end of the ycar has

bee n surrendered to Government / will
bc adiusted towards the granls payable

during the next year.

2- Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid rvas

sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the follorving
checks to see that money was actually utilized flor purpose for which it was sanctioned.
Kind ol checks exercised.

U.C. Provided by vC - JHANSI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY.

Progra ccr Financc Controller
SUDN UP

I)i or
S SUI)N P

S'=.r-"1.
L .iu,e{Hl, qst

l'rin I Selretary
Urban Employment &

Poverty Alleviation Departmcnl.
(;ovemment of Unar Pradesh

/:_.rt ..
ll:l''

;' r'l' i t7

st
No

Rclease
Ordcr
Value

Rcleasc
for this
l'roiect

N- I l0 I 2/3/202t-HFA-t-UD
(Frs 9l0l ?59)
u - 0a03Do2t

21.5500 21.550

2 N-1 1012/3/2021-HFA-t.UD
(FTS 9101759)
ot-o2103D021

174.1',t00 't25.662

-)
N-1 10',l2/3/2021 -HFA-r-UD
(FTS-9101759)
ot- 1 6/032023

880.7990 45.600

3.0004 N-'t't 01 2/37l2023-HFA-V-
MoHUA(FTS-9155626)
Dt-
2AO3DO24

N-1 101 2/66/2021-HFA-V-
uD(HFA-9112904)
l)t-23108/2021

N- 1 101266/202 1-HFA-V-UO-
(FTS-9112904)
Dt-2710812021

32.9800

)

6

102.8700 56.400

240.6060 'I 66.800

1452.9150 4t9.0t2

{

I

:lle llo. N-r10!2/3/202r-HFA-l-uD (Computer No. 9lol159)



Fonn GFR l2 C
(See Rule 239)

Irorm of Utilization Certificate

PMAY (URBAN.AHP)

UP Housing and Development Board
PROJECI' NAME: Consrrucrion ol'601 DUs at Ajanta Puram, Loni Road

Cerlified that out ofRs.481.80 Lacs ol'granrs
sanctioned during the year (2023-24) in
favour olState Urban Development Agency
(SUDA-UP); under the Ministry/ Deparrmenl
Letter No. given in the margin and Rs.0.00
lacs account of unspent balance ol the
previous year. a sunr of
Rs.361.80 Lacs has been utilized lor thc

purpose ofl UP Housing and Development
Board, PMAY(U) - AHP- Ajanta Puranr,
Loni Road - 603 DUs for which it u.,as

sanctioned and that the balance amount
remaining unutilizcd at the end ofthe year has

been surrendered to Govemment / will be

adjusted towards the grants payable during
the next year.

Tnial

2- Certified that I have salisfied mysell'thal the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was
sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I lrave exercised the following
checks tr> see that money rvas actually utilized for purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kind of chscks exercised.

U.C. I'rovided by VC - GHAZIABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORI't'y

l'rog (.'er l) tre
srJ SUDA

r
PSUDA TJP

lf, Erdro
$fi6rfi, W

Princi Secrclary
lJrban Ernplol,ment & Poverty Alleviation Depannlent,

(iovemnrent ol tJttar Pradesh

'.ile No- N-rr01?/!/202r-HFAI-UD (computer No. tr01z59)

sl
No

Letter No. and datc Release

Order
Value

Release

for this
P roj ect

I N- r r0 r2186/20 r8-
ItFA-t-UD (FTS-

9056369)

Dt-31108/2023

48 t.80 361.80
( l"t ln,st)

48 r.80 361.80

18
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Financt Controller



Irorm GFI{ 12 C
(See Rule 239)

Fornr o1'tJtilizari on Certificate
PMAY (URBAN-AHP)

UNNAO SI{UKLAGANJ DEVELOPMENI' AUTHORITY
PROJECT NAME: Consrrucrion of 480 D[J'S Bahar Nagar palika

Lctter No. and dale Certified that out ofRs. l47g.g3 Lacs of
grants sanctioned during the year (2023-
24) in favour of State Urban
Development Agency (SUDA-Up);
under the Ministry/Department l.etter
No. ,eiven in the margin and Rs,0.00 lacs
account of unspent balance ol the
previous year, a sum of Rs. 39.00 Lacs
has been utilized for the purpose of
UNNAO SHUKLAGANJ DEVELOPMENT
AU'tl{0RITY, PMAY(U)- AHP- Bahar
Nagar Palika - 480 DUs fbr which it rvas

sanctioned and that the balance amounl
renraining unutilized at the end of the
year has been surrendered to
Government i ll,ill be adjusted tola,ards

the grants payable during the next year.

2- Cerrified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the granls-in-aid was
sanclioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following
checks to see that nroney was actually utilized for purpose lor which ir was sanctioned.
Kind of checks exercised.

l..l.C. Provided by vC - UNNAO SHUKLAGANJ DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY.

Prog ccr Finance Controller
SLJDA UP

Di tor
S LlP SLID TIP

SI

No

Prin al Sircary
Urban Employrnent & Poverty Alleviation Department.

(iovern14enl of Uttar Pradesh

Fiilro hrarers7:r

Release

Order
Value

Release

for this
Projcct

N-t t0t2/37 /2023-
HFA-V-Moll UA(FTS-
9155626\

Dr.22/03/2024

32.980
0.600

(2,,,tlnst)

1 N-t t0t2/37 /2023-
HFA-V-MoHUA
(F'rs-9155626)

Dt.22/03/2024

1,445.950
3E.40

(2"d Inst)

Total t,479.9.1 .?9.00

:ile No. N-r101?/t/?o2r-HFA-l-uD (computer No. 9ror759)
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Letter No. and dale

2' Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was
sanclioned have been duly fulfilled/are being lullilled and that I have exercised the lollowing
checks to see that money was actually utilized lor purpose for which it was sanctioned.
K ind oI checks exercised.

U.C. Provided by vC - UNNAO SHUKI-AGANJ DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY.

I'rogra e fficer
LIP

RiE ftrc).
?ifr{,Ift, qsl

I'rin Sec /*turt'
lJrban l:mployrrent & Povertv Alleviation Dcpartrnent,

Governnteflt ot U.ttar Pradesh

S

Finance Controller
SUDA UP
. - l-. -'-----

L j',ri [t,lt+-.4cJ

I) tor
SIJI)A l)

st
No

32.980

Release

0rder
Value

0.60
(2'd lnst)

Release

for this
Project

Certified that out ol Rs. 1479.930 Lacs
of grants sanctioned during the year
(2023-24) in favour of State Urban
Development Agency (SUDA-UP);
under the Ministry/Department Letter
No. given in the margin and Rs.0.00 lacs

account of unspent balance ol the

previous year, a sum of Rs. 33.00 l,acs
has been utilized for the purpose of
UNNAO SHUKLAGANJ DEVELOPMENT
AUTLORTTY, PMAY(U) - AHP - Bahar
Nagar Palika - 240 DUs for rvhich it was

sanctioned and that the balance amount
remaining unutilized at the end of the

year has been surrendcred to
Govemment / will be adjusted torvards

the grants payable during the next year.

N-t t012/37/2023-
HFA-V-MoHUA(FTS-
9tss626)
Dt.22/03D024

2 N-t t0t2/17 t2023-

llFA-V-MoHUA
(r-TS-9 r5s626)
Dt.22lO3l2O24

'l otal

'l,446.950
32.40

(2'd tnsr)

I,479.930 -1-1.00

:le No. N 1ror2lr/2ozr HFA I UD (Computer No. 9ro17s9)

Form GFR 12 C
(See Rule 239)

Form of Utilization Certificate

PMAY (URBAN.AHP)

UNNAO SHUKLAGANJ DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

PROJECT NAME: Consrruction of 240 DU'S Bahar Nagar Palika

x

20



SI

No

Letter No. and
dale

Ilelcase
for this
Projecl

Form GFR 12 Cl

(See Rule 239)
Fornr of Utilization Certificate

PMAY (URBAN.AHP)

Municipal Corporation, Lucknow

PROJECT NAMD: Construction of 264 DU'S ar Para Awas Yojana, Lucknow

Cerrified thal out of Rs. 2016.00 Lacs of, grants

sanctioned during the 1,ear (2018-19) in lhvour o1

Stale Urban Developmen( Agency (SUDA-
IJP); under the Ministry/ Department Letter No.
given in the margin and Rs.0.00 lacs account ol
unspenl balance olthe previous year, a sum ofRs.
158.400 Lacs has becn utilized for the purpose of
Municipal Corporation, Lucknow - AHP -
264 DU'S at Para Awas Yojana, Lucknow for
rvhich it u,as sanctioned and that the balance

amourrt remaining unutilized at the end of the
year has been sunendered to Governrnent / will
be adjusted lowards the grants payable during the

next year.
'l otal

2- Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was
sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being f'ulfilled and that I have exercised the following
checks to see thal money was actually utilized for purpose lor which it was sanclioned.

Kind of checks exercised.

U.C. Provided by-Municipal Commissioner, Lucknow

P lficcr Financc Controller
SUDA I,JP

lr Htto
rc l()r

SIII)A l),t
UI

Pri n Sccr6tarl'
Urban Employment & Poverty Alleviation Department"

Government of Uttar Pradesh

21

wr

Releasc
() rdcr
Value

N-l t0 /3t/20t9-
H FA-I.U D
(9062088)

Dt-27/03t2019

2016.00 158.400

(l"tlnst)

2016.000

:it€ No. N-r0!2/3/202r HFA IUO (Computer No. 9101759)

#

t58.400



Form GFR l2 C
(See Rule 239)

Form of Utilization Certificate
PMAY (URBAN-AHP)

Raebareli Development Authority
PROJECT NAME: Construction o1235 DU'S at Barkhapur, Rae Bareli

Certified that oul of Rs. 3036.23 Lacs
of grants sanctioned during thc year
(2021-22 & 2023-24) in favour of
State Urban Development Agency
(SUDA-llP); under the Ministry/
Depaftment Le11er No. given in rhe

margin and Rs.0.00 lacs account ol
unspent balance ol the previous year. a
sum of Rs. 157.200 Lacs has been

utilized lor the purpose Raebareli

Development Authority - AHP - 235

DU's at Barkhapur, Rae Bareli for
which it was sanctioned and that the

balance amount remaining unutilized
at the end of the year has heen

surrendered to Government / will be

ad.justed towards thc grants payable

during the next year.

2' Certified that I have satisfied myselfthat the conditions on which the grants-in-aid rvas
sanc(ioncd have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the tbllowing
checks to see that money rvas actually utilized for purpose for which it was sanctioned.
Kind of checks exercised.
U.C. Provided by VC - Raebareli Development Authority

I' Officcr Finance Controller
SUDA UP

Principal Secretary
Urban Employment & Poverty Alleviation Departnrent,

Government olUttar Pradesh

Di 0r
St ]I) tJP

qfi-{rfi, iisl

:il€ No. N-rror2/l/202r-HFA I'UD (Computer No. 9ror7s9)

SI
No

Lctter No. and date Release
Order
Value

Release for
lhis Project

N,110r.2/86/2018-HFA-r-

uD (FTs 90s6369)

Dt-27/05/2027
40.200

40.200
( l'' lnst)

l N -7 7Or2 / 37 | 2023 -HF A.v -

MoHUA (Frs-9155626)

Dt. 0110912023
828.00

64.200
(2,d lnsr

J N - 17072 / 37 I 2023- HF A-V -

MoHUA (FTS-91s5626)

Dt. 0l/09/2023

28.800
(2"d lnsr

N - 77012 / 37 / 2023- HF A-V -

MoHUA(FTs-9155626)
Dt-22/03/2024

{

345.330
4.800

(2'd tnst

5

'1,445.950 (2d lnst

19.200

N-11012/37l2023-HFA-V-
MoHUA(FTS-g1.5s626)
Dr-22/03/2024

I ota I -1,036.2_? 157.200

22

F.

375.750

qsi



Fornr GFR l2 C
(See Rule 239)

Form of Utilization Certificate
PMAY (URBAN-AI]P)

PRAYAGIIAJ DEVELOPMEN'I' AUTTIORITY
PROJECT NAME: Construction of 312 D[J'S at Gokul Sector, Kalindipuram, Prayagaraj

Ccrtilied that oul of Rs. 1192.28 Lacs ol'grants
sanctioncd during the year (2023-24) in lavour
ol'State Urban Development Agency (SUDA-
UP); under the Ministry/l)cpartmen( I-etter No.
given in lhc nrargin and Rs,0.00 lacs account
ofunspent balancc of thc previous )ear. a sun)
of Rs. 4.200 Lacs has been utilized for the
purpose of Prayagraj Development
Authority, PMAY(U) - AHP - Gokul Sector,
Kalindipuram , Prayagaraj 312 DUs fol
which it was sanctioncd and that the balance
amount remaining unutilizcd at the end of the
ycar has becn surrendered to Govemrnent / will
be adjusted towards the grants payable during
thc next ear.

1'O1-AL

2- Ccrtified that I have satisfied mysell that the conditions on which thc grants-in-aid was
sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the lollowing
checks to see that money was actually utilized for purpose for which it was sanctioned.
Kind of checks exercised.

U.C. Provided by vC - PRAYAGRAJ DEVELOPMENT AUTHORTTY as per their Record ol
account books.

l-clter No. anrl
date

'.1 ,.I

o fficer

IJrban Employrnenl & Poverty Alleviation Departrnent.
Governnrent of [Jttar Pradesh

I)ro
S P

v
Financ! Conlroller

SIJDA I.]P

lr frrdno

o.,,"ffi","o

Di recl
SI]T)A l)

q'sl

U
"a

i).

Releasc
Ordcr
Valuc

345.330
-0.600

(2'd lnst)

N-t1OL2/3712023-
HFA-V-

MoHUA(FTS-

91ss626)
Dt-22103/2024

N-11072137 /2023-
HFA.V.

MoHUA(FTS-
91ss626)
ot-22103/2024

2

1,445.95
4.800

(2,',t L,s0

I,792.2u 4.200

:ile No. N-llOl2/l/aoz1-HfA-l_UD (Computer No. 9l0lz59)

z5

Sil
noI

r---f----

Ilclease
for this
tfgjqcL



Irorm GFR l2 C
(See Rule 239)

Form of Utilizarion Certificate

st
No

I-elter No. and daie Ilclcasc
Ior this
l)ro cct

2- Certified that I have satisfied nrvselfthat the conditions on which the grants-in-aid *,as
sanctioncd have becn duly fulfillcd/arc being I'ulfilled and thar I have exercised lhe lollowing
checks to see thal money was actually utilized for purpose for which it was sanctioned.
K ind of checks exerciscd.

U.C. Provided by vC - MUZAITFAR NAGAR DEVET-OPMUN'I'AUTHORITY

Prog llice r Finance Controllcr ol'
As

Certified that out olRs. 10494.00 Lacs
of grants sanctioned during thc 1,ear
(2022-23 & 2023-24\ in favour of
State Urban Development Agcncy
(Sl.lDA-UP); under the Minisrrv/
Department l,etter No. given in the

margin and Rs.0.00 lacs account ol
unspent balancc ofthe previous year. a
sum ol- Rs. 307.500 Lacs has been
utilized lbr the purpose of Muzaffar
Nagar Development Authority -
AHP - 224 DU's at Bhopa Road,
Muzaffarnagar for which it u as

sanctioned and that the balancc amount
renraining unutilized at the end ol' the
year has been surrendered to
Covernment / will be adjusted towards
the grants payable during the next year.

SIII) UI,

3rE6'fr, qsl
$kol, #Ua*

,M,*Princi
Urban Employnlent & Povcrty Alleviation Department,

(;ovemmenl of Uftar pradesh

Rclcasc
Ordcr
\/a lu e

N-1 1012/86/2018-HFA-F
uD (FTS-9O56369)

Dr. 16103/2023

7,079.400 134.400

'l

N-11012/3/2021-HFA-t,

uD (FTs-9101759)

I)t. 25103/2025

N.11012/3/2021-HIA-t-
u0 (Fr 5-9101759)

Dt.25/0312025

'lixlll

2,647.500

767.100

I t 6.100
(3rd lnst)

57.000
(3rd lnsr)

-?07.500t 0,494.00

wf

PMAY (URBAN.AHP)

Muzaffar Nagar Development Authority

PROJECT NAME: Construction of 224 DU'S at Bhopa Road, Muzaffarnagar

-)

?4

;ile No, N- Or2/l/202r-HrAl-UO (Computer No. 9rOl/59)



Ijorm GFR 12 C
(See Rule 239)

Form of Utilization Certificate
PMAY (URBAN-AI-IP)

MORADABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTI{ORITY
PRO.IDCT NAME: Construction of 384 DU'S Vill. Laakdi Fazalpur

Total r 0,7 t 2.890

2- Certified thar I have satistied myselfthat the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was

sanctioned havc becn duly lulfilled/are being fuliilled and that I have exerciscd the lbllou'ing

checks to see thal money was actually utilized for purpose lor which it was sanctioned.

:ile No. N-rror2/l/20?r-HFA IUD (Computer No. 9101759)

SI

No

Letter No. and datc Release

Order
Value

Rclease

for th is

P rojcct

Certified that out of Rs. 10712.890

Lacs o[ grants sanctioned during the

y ear (2023-24 &2L24-251,'in favour of
State Urban Development Agency

(SUDA-UP); under the

Ministry/Department I-etter No. given

in the nrargin and Rs.0.00 lacs

account of unspent balance of the

previous year, a sum of Rs. 143.100

Lacs has been utilized for the purpose

of MoRADABAD DEVELOPMTNT

ATJTHORITY, PMAY(U) - AHP -
Vill. Laakdi Fazalpur- 384 DUs tor

which it was sanctioned and that the

balance amount remaining unutilized

at the end of the year has been

sun'endered to Govemment / will be

adjusted towards the grants payable

during the next year.

I N-r I 0 | 2/372023-HFA-V-
MoHUA (FTS-915s626)

Dt. 2410112024

998.660
10.800

(2"d lnst)

1 N- I I 0l 2/3712023-HFA-V-

MoI{UA (FTS-9155626)

Dl.2410112024

240.440
2.40

(2'd tnst)

-t N- r r 0 r 2/3712023-HFA-V-

Moll UA(FTS-91 55626)

h.22n3/2024
345.330

10.200
( 2"'t lnst)

,l N- I I 0 t 2/3712023-HFA-V-

N4oHUA( FTS-91 55626)

Dt.2210312024

1,446.95 23.400

(2"d Insl)

N- I r 0 l 2/3712023-HFA-V-

MoH UA(FTS-91 55626)

Dt.25/03/2025
2,838.750

8.400
(2'd Insr)

6 N- r r 0I2l37l2023-HFA-V-
Moll UA( FTS-91 55626)
Dt.2510312025

4.200
(2'd tnst)

7

ti

N-r r0r 2/3/202 r -HFA-t-
uD ( Fr-s-g r0 r759)

D|.2510312025
2,647.500

66.600
(3rd lnsr)

N-l I 0 l 2/3/202 l -HFA-t-
uD (FTS-9r0r759)
D|.2510317025

757.100
16.200

(3rd ln.sr)

() N-r t0t 2/3/202t -HF'A-l-

uD (FTS-g101759)

Dt.25103/2025

38.700
0.900

(3rd ln.sr)

143.100

25

s

1,389.460



Kind of checks exercised.
U.C. Provided by VC - MORADABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY.

P ,r^* ontroller
yct

r
tIPpuu

Prin r)'
Urban Employment & Poverly Alleviation Dcpartment,

"M,,"
Govenlment of Uftar Pradesh

'1.,

Tad

26

:ile No- N llor2/l/202r HFA IUD (Computer No. 9rorz59)



Fornr GFR 12 C
(See Rule 239)

Form of Utilization Certificate
PMAY (IJRBAN.AHP)

MORADABAD DEYI]I,OPMEN'T AUT}IORI-I'Y
PROJf,CT NAME: Construction of 144 DtJ'S Vitt. Dhakka

st l-etter No. :tnd datc Releasr:

for this
Project

Cenified that oul of Ris. 65 17.660

l,acs of grants sanctioned during the
year (2023-24&2024-25'l in favour of
State Urban Developmcnt Agency
(SUDA-UP); under the

Ministry/Department Letter No.
given in the margin and Rs.0.00 lacs
account of unspent balance of the

previous year, a sunr of Rs. 46.200

Lacs has been utilized for the purpose

of MORADABAD DEVELOPMENT

AUTHORITY, PMAY(U) _ AHP -
Vill. Dhakka- I44 DUs lor which it
was sanctioned and that the balance

amount remaining unutilized at the

end of the year has been surrendered

to Government / will be adjusted

towards the grants payable during the

next year.

SI]DA

N- I t0t 2/3712023-HFA-V-
trloHUA (FrS-g r55626)
a. 24t01t2024

N. I I 0 I 2/3712023-HI.-A-V-

t!'loHUA (FTS-9 I 55626)

Dt.24t0l12024

8.100
(Vntlnst)

N-l r0t2i3l2021-HFA-t-uD
(FTS-9t 0 r 759)

a.25/03/2025
38.700

'fotal 6,51 7.660 46.200

2- Cerrified that I have satisfied mysell'that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid rvas

sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks
to see that money was actually utilized for purpose for which it was sanctioned.
Kind of checks exercised.

U.C. I)'ovided by VC - MORADABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY.

Prog rit lll fficr r Fin l ncc on I rollcr t)i l() r
u*srq),

srrfsq qfi-6iff, qcr
n",r",rffiffi

[)rban Enrplol-ment & Povcrt] Alleviation Dcpannrent.
(;ovenlment of Uttar l)radesh

998.660

l
240.MO

- t.200
(Z lnst)

32.980
0.600

(2d lnst)

I

5

345.330

1 ,446.95

3.6U)
(ft !ns,)

1.200
(Y lnst)

6 27.300
(3rd lnsr)

N-t t012/37/2023-HFA-V-

MoHUA(FTS-91 55626)

ot.22to3/2024

N-t r0l2l3712023-HFA-V-

Mol lUA(FTS-91.55626)
Dt.22t01t2024

N- I r0r 2/l/202 t -HFA-r-UD
(Fr-s-g r0 r 759)

Dt.25t0312025

2,647.500

3.600
(3ft1 lnst)

7

li -0.300
(3rd lnsr)

:ile No. N-r1ol2/!/202t-HFAI-lJO (Computer No. 9rolZ59)

27

w
I)

N-l I 0 t2l3712023-HFA-V-
MollUA(fTS-9155626)
D..22/03/2024

N- I I 0 I 2/3i202 I -HFA-t-UD
(FTS-9r 0 r 759)

a.25/03/2025
767.100

Releasc

Ordcr
Value



Form GF'R l2 C
(See Rule 239)

Form of Utilization Cc rtificatc
PMAY (URBAN-AHP)

MORADABAD DEVBLOPMENT AUTHORITY
PROJf,CT NAME: Consrruction of 432 DU,S at Near Eco Harbel park (poket-2)

SI

No

l,etter No. and date Certified that out of Rs. 6517.660 Lacs
of grants sanclioned during the year
(2023-24&2024-25) in favour ol' Starc
Urban Development Agency (SUDA-
UP); under the M inistry/Deparrnrcnr

Letter No. given in the margin and
Rs.0.00 lacs account ofunspenl balance
of the previous year. a sum ol Rs.
134.400 Lacs has been utilized tbr the
purpose of MORADABAT)
DEVELOPMENT ATITHORITY.
PMAY(U) - AHP- Near Eco Herbal
Park (Poket-2)- 432 DUs for which it
was sanctioned and thal lhe balance
amount remaining unutilizcd at the end
ol' the year has been surrendered to
(iovernment / will be adjusted towards
thc grants payable during the next year.

2' Cerrified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on rvhich the grants-in-aid was
sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being tultilled and that I have exercised the following
checks to see lhat uroney was actually utilized lor purpose for which it was sancrioned.
Kind of checks exercised.

ti.(1. Provided by VC - MORADABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORT'I'Y.

Prog rit c Oflice r l'inancc onl rollcr t) or
+fEr<). HHe-

aQmrm. qsl
SIJDA

Urban Employrnent & Poverty Alleviation Deparrment.
Govemr4ent of Uttar Pradesh

Release

Order
Valuc

I N- I l012y37t2023-tJtjA-v-
MollUA (FfS-9155626)

D|.24/01t2024
998.660

Releasc

for this
Project

24.00
(2d tnst)

l N- I t0 t 2/37/2023-Ht'A-V-
MollUA (FTS.9155626)

a.24ntDo74

-r5.600
(2d 1ns0

0.600
(2d Insr)

N. I l0t28?/2023-HFA-V-
MoHUA(t-rs-g155626)
Dt.2UO3|2O24

N-l l0lz371202.1-HFA.V-
Mol{UA( t-l'S-g I 55626)

a.2a$t2024

.l

240.440

345.330

3 2.980

7.200
(2'd Inst)

N- r r 0 r 2/17/2023.H FA-V.
MollUA(FTS-9155626)
l\.22/03/2024

14.400
(2"d !nsr)

l

N- t t0t13/202 t -HFA-t-uD
(tTS-9t0 t759)
a. 25ny2025

1,446.950

2,647.500

N- t t0r z3l202 t-llFA-t-uD
(FIS-910 r 759)

Dr. 25/0312025
767.100

22.800
(3rtl lnsr)

N- r l0 tr3l202 t-HFA-t-uD
(rTs-9t0t759)
Dr.25/03/2025

38.700
-0.300

(3rd Inst)

f-otsl 6,517.660 l -14.400

qsr

l)

-----F---.-

81.300

(3rd lnsr)

8

n.,n",rrM

:ll€ No, N-||Or2/3/2021-HfAt-UD (Computer No. grotz5t)



Form GFR 12 C
(See Rule 239)

Ironn of Utilization Certifi cate
PMAY (URBAN.AHP)

MORADABAD DEVELOPMI'NT AUTHORITY
PROJECT' NAME: Construcrion of 288 DU'S at Shahpur Tigri Gata No.-357

litter No. and datc

N- 012/37n023-HFA-V-
MoHUA(FTS-9155626)
Dt.22t03t2024

N-r r0l2/37l2023-HFA-V-
MoHUA(FTS-91s5626)
Dr.22103/2024

2- Certified that I havc satisfied myselfthat the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was
sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fullilled and that I have exercised the follovving
checks Io see that money was actually utilized for purpose lor which it was sanctioned.

Kind of checks exercised,

U.Cl. Provided by VC - MORADABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY.

N-,
Program lli ce r Finance (lon I rollcr

'8,#HXsr*

Dirc tor
SUI)N l)

\
UR\,,llt.

:le No. N rlor2ll/20?r HFA I UD (Computer No. 9r0rZ59)

l'rinci p ccretarv
lJrban Employment & Poverty- Alleviation Depafimenl.

Govemment ol ljttar Pradeslr

SI

No
Releasc

Order
Value

Release

for lh is

Project

1.200

(2' lrtst)

I

)

32.980

345.330

-.1.600

(2"thtst)

N- r I 0t 2/372023-HFA-V-
MoHUA(FTS-9155626)
Dt.22/03/2024

1,446.95

7.800
(2''t hrst)

N-t l0r 2/3/202 l-HFA-I-
uD (Frs-gr0t759)
Dt.2510312025

2,647.500
58.500

(3rd lnsr)

4

N-l r 0l 2/3/202 r -HFA-I-
uD (FTS-9r0 r7s9)
DL75/Un025

14.400
(3rd lnst)

N-r r 0 r 2/31202l-HFA-t-
uD (FTS-gr01759)

D|.25103t2O25
38.700

0.300

(3rd lnsr)

6

'l ota I 5,278.560 78.600

29

,-'r({:j

Certitied that out of Rs. 5278.560 Lacs ol
grants sanctioned during the year (2023-
24&2024-25t in favour of State Urban
Development Agency (SUDA-UP); under
the Ministry/Depanment l-etter No. given
in the margin and Rs.0.00 lacs account of
unspent balance ofthe previous year! a sum

ofRs. 78.600 Lacs has been utilized for the
purpose of MORADABAD
DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY,
PMAY(U) - AHP - Shahpur Tigri Gata
No.-357- 288 DUs for which it rvas

sanctioned and that the balance amount
remaining unutilized al the end ol rhe year

has been surrendered to Covemment / will
be adjusted torvards the grants payable

during the next year.
)

767.100



Form GFR 12 C
(See Rule 239)

Form of Utilization Certificate
PMAY (URBAN-AHP)

MORADAtsAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
PRO.IltCT NAME: Construction of | 76 DU'S Vill. Sonakpur, Moradahad

l,ettcr No. and date Certified that out ol Rs. 3453.300

Lacs of grants sanctioned during the

year (2024-25) in favour of State

Urban Development Agency
(SUDA-UP); under the

M inistry/Department Letler No.
given in the margin and Rs.0.00 lacs

account of unspent balance of the

previous year. a sum of Rs. 103.200

Lacs has been ulilized for the purpose

of MoRADABAD DEVEL0PMENT

AUrHoRrrY, PMAY(U) - AHP -
Vill. Sonakpur, Moradabad- 176

DUs for which it was sanctioned and

that thc halance amounl renraining

unutilized at the end ol the year has

been surrendered to Govemment /
u,ill be adjusted towards the grants

payahlc during the next year.

2' Cenified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on u'hich the grants-in-aid was
sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being t'ulfilled and that I have exercised the lbllou,ing checks
to see that money lvas actually utilized for purpose for which it was sanctioned.
Kind of checks exercised.

U.C. Provided by VC - MORADABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY.

\t--
l'rogrss{rr<rfficer

tog.'HH#td,
mf"5q qffit, W

Fin I ce Controllcr
SUDA UP

Princip ecrelary
tJrban Employment & Poverfy Alleviation Deparlment,

Government of [Jttar Pradesh

lor
SUDA P

sl
N(l

Release

order
Value

Release

for ahis

Project

I N-I |0 t213202 r-HFA-t-UD
(Frs-9r 0 r 7s9)

Dt.25t03/2025
2,647.500

89.t00
(3rd lnst)

N- I I 0r 2/3/202 I -HFA-t-UD
(FTS-9r 0r 759)

4.25103t2025

l
767.100

t 4.700

-)

N-t l0t2/1,2021-HFA-t-uD
(Frs-9 r0 r 759)

Dr.25103/2025

38.700
-0.600

(3rd lnst)

Total -1,45-1.300 103.200

:le No. N-10r2/l/202r-HFAI-UD (Computer No, 9rOr/59)

30

w



Fom GFR I2 C
(See Rule 239)

lronn of Utilization Certillcate

PMAY (URBAN-AHP)

MORADABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTTIORITY

PROJECT NAME: Construction o1288 DU'S Nerv Moradabad Yojna, Pocket-l

SI

No

l,etter No. and
datc

llelease

for this
Project

SIJDA I]P
,Iilrlzra*o

},l"
Principal Sec4etary

Urban Emplo/rnent &
Poverty Alleviation Department,

Govemrnent of Uttar Pradesh

Certified that out ol Rs. 3453.300 Lacs of
grants sanctioned during the year (2021-22)

in lavour ol State Urban Development
Agency (SUDA-UP); under the

Ministry/Departmellt l,etter No. given in the

margin and Rs.0.00 lacs account ol unspenl

balance of the previous year, a sum of
Rs. 81.600 Lacs has been utilized for the

purpose of Monetes^AD DtrvELopM[NT
AIITHORITY, PMAY(U) -AHP- New
Moradabad Yojna, Pocket-l- 288 DUs for
which it was sanctioned and that the balance

amount remaining unutilized at the end ofthe
year has been surrendered to Government /
will be adjusted towards the grants payable

during the next year.

2- Certified that I have satisfied myselfthat lhe conditions on which the grants-in-aid was
sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the fiollowing
checks to see that money rvas actually utilized for purpose for which it was sanctioned.
Kind of checks exercised.

U.C. Provided by vC - MORADABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY.

PrograrI fficcr Fin:r nc C'onl rollcr Di 0r
SI 

'I)A
]P

tc
r. 'IQ(i'

Rclease

Ordcr
Value

N-11012t3t2021-
HFA.I.UD (FTS-

9'101759)
Dt-25.03.2025

2,647.500

N-1 1012t31202'.| -
HFA.I-UD (FTS.

9101759)
Dt-25.03.2025

767.LOO

15.600)

N-'1101?t312021-
HFA-I.UD (FTS-
9101759)
Dt-25.03.2025

38.700
0.600

(3rd Inst)

3,4 5 -?. -t 00 81.600

:rle No. N-rror?/3/202r-HFA-l-lJD (Computer No, 9101759)

31

riq ,

65.400
(3t'd l,l,st)

.:1-i.



Form GFR 12 C
(See Rule 239)

Form of Utilization Certificate
PMAY (URBAN-AHt')

Kanpur Development Authorify
PIIOJEC'I' NAMIi: Construction of 2208 DU'S at Bhagirahi & janvi, Kanpur

Lctlcr No. anrl dale

N-1 1012/3/2021-HFA-t-UD

(FTS-91017s9)

2sl03/2025

Ht'c).

Ccrtified that out olRs. 4665.000 tacs
of grants sanctioned during the year
(2023-24 A 2024-25) in favour of
State Urban Development Agency
(SUDA-UP); under the Ministrl,/
l)epartnrenl l-etter No. given in the
nrargin and Rs.0.00 lacs account ol
unspent balance ofthe previous year, a

sum ol Rs. 750.60 Lacs has been
utilized for the purpose of Kanpur
Dcvclopment Authority - AHP -
2208 DU's at Bhagirahi & janvi,
Kanpur for which it was sanctioned
and that the balance amount remaining
unutilized at the end of the ycar has
been surrendered to Governrncnt / u,ill
be adjusted towards the grants payahle
during the next )'ear.

UP
Hrqr sr.lDA

Release

Ordcr
Value

N-1 101 2/3/2021-H FA-t-U0

(FTS-91017s9)

2510312025

N-1 101 2/3/202 1-HFA-t-UD

(FTS-91017s9)

2sl03/202s
'l'otal 750.600

2- Certified that I have salisfied myselfthat the conditions on which the grants-in-ai<t was

sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fullilled and that I have exercised the following

checks to see that money was actually utilized lor purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kind of checks exercised.

tJ.C. Provided by vC - KANPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTTIORITY

P 0fficer Financc n I ro lk'r
SUDA

@
r
l,

qQofi, S€I

l'rinci retan,
lJrban I:nrployment & Poverf_v Allcviation Departnrent.

Governrrrent of Uttar pradesh

1.)

ile No. N-rror2/r/2o2r HFA,t-uo (compute. l{o.9ror7s9)

SI

No
Release

for this
Project

I 210.00
(2'^tlnst)

2

N-1 1012/3/2021-HFA-r-UD-

(rrs-91017s9)

22los/2023

N-1 101 2/37l2023-HFA-V-

MoHUA (FTS-9155525)

26/Os/2023

274.800 210.00
(2' lnst)

387.00
( 3rd lhst)

4 -57.00
(3rd lnstl

5

2,647.500

767.100

0.60
( 3td lnst)

4,665.000

gst

936.900

38.700



Release
for lh is
Pro ccl

able durin the next car.

2- Certified that I have satisfied myselfthat the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was
sanctioned have been duly firlfilled/are being fulfilled and thal I have exercised the following
checks to see thal money was actually utilized for purpose for which it was sanctioned.
Kind of checks exercised.
U.C. Provided by VC - KANPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORIT'Y

Certified that out of Rs. 6205.540
Lacs ofgrants sanctioned during the
year (2023-24 & 2024-25) in favour
of State Urban Development
Agency (SUDA-UP); under the
Ministry/ Department Letter No.
given in the margin and Rs. 0.00
lacs account of unspent balance of
the previous year, a sum of Rs.
568.500 Lacs has been utilized for
the purpose of Kanpur
Development Authority - AHP -
2208 DU's Sakrapur, Kanpur for
which it was sanctioned and that the
balance amount remaining
unutilized at the end of the year has
been surrendered to Govemment /
will be adjusted towards the grants

P

S

tcer t)i l0r
JI'

i. 'rr.' , ..

ile No. N-fior2/3/202r HFA-I-UD (Computer No- 9rO1Z59)

Prin cc a r)I
Urban Enrplol,nrent & Po\. A lleyiation Departrnent.

(iovemnrent of Uttar Pradcsh

Y .,--iq:i

st
No

l,rttcr No. :rntl datc

N - 1.1Ot2 / 37 / 2023-HF A-
V-MoHUA (FTS-

915s626)
Dt- 24/Ot/2024

Release
Order
Value

998.660

I

2.40
(2nd Insr)

a N-LLO72/3712023-HFA-
v-MoHUA(FT5-915s626)
Dr- 22/O3/2024

345.330 13.800
(2nd lnst)

N-trolz/37 /2O23-HF A-
V-MoHUA(FTS-9155626)

ot- 22103/2024
1,446.950 49.800

(2nd lnsr)
J N - 7 7072 / 3 / 2027- HF A- t -

uD (FTS-91017s9)

2sl03/202s

N- 1 1012/3/202 1-HFA-t-

uD (FTS-9101759)

2s/03/202s

2,647.500
385.200
(Jrd lnsr)

4

767.100
117.300
(:td lDsl)

Total 6,205.540 s68.500

JJ

Form GFR 12 C
(See Rule 239)

Form of Utilization Certificate
PMAY (URBAN.AHP)

Kanpu r Development Authority
PROJECT NAME: Consrruction of 220E D[J'S ar Sakrapur, Kanpur

UP-.

|..\P'
Finance Controllcr

SUDA L]P

ll frrrno
SI)DA

-)



Form GFR l2 C
(See Rule 239)

I'-orm of Utilization Certificate
PMAY (URBAN.AIlP)

Kanpur Development Authority
PROJECT NAME: Construction of 576 DU'S at Ramganga Enclave

2' Certifled that I have satisfied myselFthat the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was
sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following
checks lo see that money was actually utilized for purpose for which it was sanctioned.
Kind of checks exercised.
U.C. Provided b1,VC - KANPUR I)EVELOPMItNT AUTHORITY

t, c Officer F'inance Controller trc or
R*Wdrq).
efitFl{l. tFl

sffi f+rau

,rM"*
U

I)rinci
Urban lirnployment & Poverfv- Alleviation Departrnent.

GovErnnrcnt of Uttar Pradesh

34

ile No- N-llol2/3/20?l-HFA-l-UD (Computer No. 9l0lz59)

SI

No

l,ctter No. and date Release

Order
Value

Release

for this
Project

Cerrified that out of Rs. 5278.560
Lacs ol grants sanctioned during
the year (2023-24&2024-25) in
favour ol State Urban
Development Agency (SUDA-
UP); under the Minisrryi
Departmenl L,etter No. given in the
margin and Rs.0.00 lacs account ol'
unspcnt balance of the previous
year, a sum of Rs. 184.500

Lacs has been utilized for the
purpose of Kanpur
Development Authority - AHP -
576 DU's at Ramganga llnclave
fbr which it was sanctioned and
that the balarrce anrount renraining
unulilized at the end of,the year has

been sunendered 10 Government /
will be adjusted towards lhe grants
payable during the next year.

I N- t t 012/37 t2023-HFA-V-
MoH UA(FTS-9 I 55626)

Dt.22/03t2024
3 2.980 1.200

(2"d Inst)
) N - I I 0 t 2t 37 t2023- H FA-V-

MoH UA(FTS-91 5s626)
Dt.2210312024

34 s.330 7.200
(2'd Ins,

J N - I I 0 t 2 / 37 I 2023-H FA -V-
MoH UA(F1'S-91 55626)

Dt.22/03/2024
1,146.95

2,647.500

767.100

15.600

(2*ttnst)

4 N-r | 0 I 2/3/202 I -HFA-r-UD
(FTS-g101 759)

Dt.25103/2025

120.900

(3rd (n:t)

5 N-t l0t2t3/202t -H FA-t-uD
(FTS-g101 759)
Dt. 2510312025

36.900
(3rd lnsr)

6 N-l r0t 2/3/2021 -HFA-|-UD
(FTS-910 t 7s9)
Dt.25103/2025 38.700

2.700
(3rd lnst)

'l'otal 5,278.560 184.500

wr

I)

F



Fomr GI:R 12 C
(See Rule 239)

Form of [Jtilization Certificate
PMAY (URBAN.AHP)

Kanpu r Development Aulhority
PROJECT NAME: Construction of 5040 DU'S ar Mahaveer Nagar Extcnsion

L(,tter No. anrl rlate Certified rhar our of Rs. 4830,270 Lacs
of grants sanctioned during thc ycar
(2023-24&2024-25) in favour ol' State
Urban Developmenl Agency (SUDA-
UP); under the Ministry/ Department
Letter No. given in the margin and

Rs.0.00 lacs account of unspent balance

of the previous year, a sum of Rs.

t614.000 Lacs has been utilized lor the
purpose ol' Kanpur Development
Authority - AHP - 5040 DU'S
Mahaveer Nagar Exlension for which it
was sanctioned and that the balance Rs.

0.00 Lacs amount rcmaining unutilized
at the end of the year has been

surrendered to Government / will be

adjusted towards the grants payable

during the next year.

2- Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid rvas

sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being l'ulfilled and that I have exercised the following
checks to see that money was actually utilized for purpose lor which il was sanctioned.

Kind of checks exercised.
U.C. Provided hy VC - KANPIIR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORI'IY

Financc Controllcr Di lor

M*tt+
l cflo' ',

SUI) I.JP

\)6
n.ir"iffi"rr.y

[Jrban Ernployrnent & Poverlv Alleviation l)cpartrrrent.
Govcnrnrent ol Llttar l'ratlcsh

35

sl
No

Relcasc

Order
Valuc

Relcasc

for th is

Project

I N- l r0 r 2/37/2023-HFA-V-
MoHUA (FTS-915s626)

Dt.24l0l/2024
998.660

4E.00
(2'd tns\

N- r r 012/3712023-l.tFA-V-

MoHUA(FTS-g1 55626)

a.22t03D024

N- I t0t 2/3712023.H1'A-V-

MoHUA(FTS-9155626)

a.22t03/2024

-12.980
12.600

(7d tns?

.,

34 5.330
I 17.00

(2il tns4

{ N-il 0 t2l3i202 t-HFA-
r-uD (FTS-910t759)

Dt.2510312025
2,647.500

970.200

(3rtl Inst )

N-tt0t2/31202r-HFA-
r-uD (FTS-9r0r7s9)
Dt. 25/03/2025

767.1 00
436.500

(3rd lnst)

6 N- I I 0l 2/3/202 r -t.tFA-

t-uD (F1'S-9 t0 r759)
Dt. 25/03/2025

lOtal

38.700

29.700

(3rd lnst)

4,8.10.270 I 61 4.000

.ite I'to. N-ltot2/3/202I-llFAl-uD (comput€r No. 9ror759)

w
Ollicer

{'ij}r:tlr' ',,

+
:-:,



l'orm GI.R l2 C
(See Rule 239)

Forrn of Utilization Certificate
PMAY (URBAN-AHP)

Kanpur Development Authority
PROJECT NAME: Consrrucrion of ll52 DU'S at Sector 3 & 4, Shatabdi Nagar

Certified that out of'Rs. 4228.240 Lacs
ol' granls sanctioned during the y.car
(2024-25) in lavour of State Urban
Development Agency (SUDA-UP);
under the Ministry/ Departmenl l.etler
No. given in the margin and Rs.0.00
lacs accounl of'unspent balance ol'the
previous year, a sum of Rs. 400.800
Lacs has been utilizcd for thc purpose

of Kanpur Devclopment Authority
- AHP -4800 DU's at Sector 3 & 4,

Shatabdi Nagar for which it w,as

sanctioned and that the balancc anrount

remairring unutilizcd at the end ol the
year has bccn surrendercd to
Govemmcnt / will be adjusted towards
the grants payablc during the next year.

4 228.240 400.800

2' Certified that I have satisfied mysellthat the conditions on which the granrs-in-aid was
sanctioned lrave becn duly fulfilled/are being tulfilled and that I have exercised the following
checks to see that money was actually utilized lbr purpose lor which it was sanctioned.
Kind of checks excrcised.

U.C. Provided by VC - KANPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Itclcasc

Ordcr
Valuc

P fficcr F inan
v

ce dontro
SI iI)

tor
uP

EERFF

ller

Ria $fr'.1, taB/ttu
3ll'f,trIfi, ifcl \ Y

Rrinup*[./eru,y
lJrban Employrnenr & Poverty Alleviation l)eparrmenr,

Government oI Uttar pradesh

SI

No

l,ettcr N(), and date Relcase for
lh is Projecl

I N-il0 r2l3712023-HFA-

V-MoHUA (FTS-

915s626 )
Dr. 25.03.2025

283 8.780 178.200

(2"d tnst)

2 l -189.460 222.600
(2d Insr)

N-t t0t2/37 /2023-HF A-
V-MoHUA (FTS-

9 r 55626 )
Dr. 25.03.202s

36

wr

tu

I total

:il€ No. N-rrot2/!/2O2|-HFA-I-UD (Computer No_ 9rol75r)



Form GI.'R 12 C
(See Rule 239)

Form of Utilization Certificate
PMAY (URBAN.AHP)

Kanpur Development Authority

PROJECI' NAME: Construction of 3072 DU'S ar Sector I, Jawahar Puram Yojana

l,ctter No. and daleSI

No
Release

Order
Value

Cenified that out ol'Rs. 4228.240 l,acs
ol' grants sanctioned during the year

(2022-23) in favour of State Urban
Development Agency (SUDA-UP);
under the Ministry/ Departurent l.etler
No. given in the margin and Rs.0.00
lacs account ol unspent balance of the

previous year. a sum of Rs. 1025.400

Lacs has been utilized for the purpose

of Kanpur Development Authority

- AHP - 3072 DU's at Sector l,
Jawahar Puram Yojana for which it
was sanctioncd and that the balance

amount remaining unutilized at the cnd

of the year has been surrendered to

Govemment / will be adjusted towards

the grants payable during the next year.

N-ll0r2/37l2023-HFA-
V-MoHUA (FTS-

9 r s5626 )
Dt. 25.03.2025

A Ul|-, ,

2- Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-irr-aid u,as

sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following
checks to see that money was actually utilized fbr purpose for which il was sanctioned.

Kind of checks exercised.

U.C. Provided by VC - KANPUR DEVITLOPMENT AUTIIORITY

[) Officcr Fin:rncc Controllcr I)i

,tr#
sUl)n

r
l)

I'rinci
lJrban Employnlent & Poverty Alleviation Depaflment.

Govemment of Uttar Pradesh

Release for
this Project

2 838.780 s97.000
(2"d tnst)

N- l l0 r2l37l2023-HFA-
v-MoHUA (FTS-

9 rss626 )
Dt.25.03.2025

1-189.460 428.400
(2d tns,

T'otal 4 2 28.240 t 025.4 00

q.vr

---1.----

-L

:lle No, N-llole/!/2021_HFA.I-UD (ComPuter I'lo. 9lol759)



F-orm GFR 12 C
(See Rule 239)

Form of Utilization Certilicatc
PMAY (URBAN.AHP)

GHAZIABAD DEVELOPMEN'I' AUTIIORITY
PROJEC'I'NAME: Construcrion of'856 DUs at Madhuban Bapudham pocker_F

st
No

t,

l.etter No. and
date

N- t r0l2372023-HFA-
V-MoHUA(FTS-
9155626)
4.22t03t2024

N- 0 r23712023-HFA-
V"MoHUA(FTS-
915s626)
Dt.22t03t2024

'l ota I

Relcase

for this
Project

Finance Conlroller

Release

Order
Valuc

t,825.26

Certified thal out of Rs. 1825.26 Lacs ol
grants sanctioned during the year (2023-24)
in favour of State Urban Development
Agency (SUDA-UP); under rhe Minisrry/
Department Letter No. given in the margin
and Rs.0.00 lacs account of unspent balance
of the previous year, a sum of
Rs.36.240 Lacs has been utilized tbr rhe
purpose of Ghaziabad Development
Authority, PMAY(U) - AHP- Madhuban
Bapudham Pocket-F - 856 DUs for which
it was sanclioned and that the balance
Rs. 00,00 Lacs amount remaining
unutilized at the end of the year has bcen

surrendered to Govenrment / u,ill he
adjusted towards lhe grants payable during
the next year.

2- Certified that I have satisfied mysclf that the conditions on which the grants-in-ai4 was
sanctioned have been dull' fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exerciid the following
checks lo see that money was actualy utirized for purpose for which it was sancrioned.
K ind ol'checks exercised.
Li.C. Provided by vC - GHAZIABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHOR|TY.

C D
SUDA
Y..

A ffit"1,
o{ffi GrDor{|, {sr

tBqmaznr

Princi cc,{r^u-
lJrban Entployment & Poverty Alleviation l)epartment,

Govemrnent of [Jnar pradesh

r
l)
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ile No, N-rr012/3/2oat-Hra-l.uo (computer No. ttort5g)

I

.]2.980

2 N. 0 r1372023-HFA-
v-MoHUA(FrS-
9t55626)
Dt.22t03t2024

34 5.3-t0

9.00
(2"d tns|

r 2.620
(2d tns\

-t

I,446.95
14.620

(2'd lnst)

-16.240

1T-,,

v
Olliccr



Form GFR 12 C
(See Rule 239)

F'orm of Utilization Certilicate
PMAY (t-'RBAN.AHP)

Rampur Development Authority

PRO.IECT NAME: Construction of 240 D[J'S at Mcrry Gold City, Rampur

l,etter No. and datc Rclcase
0rder
Valuc

Rclcase
for th is

l)rrr ccl

Certilied that out of Rs.840.00 Lacs ol
grants sanctioncd during the ycar
(2020-21) in favour of State Urban
Devclopment Agency (SUDA-UP);

under the Ministry/ Department Letler
No. given in the margin and Rs.0.00

lacs account ol'unspent balance ol lhe

previous year, a sum ol'Rs. 144.00

Lacs has been utilized for the purpose

ol' Rampur Development Authority

- AHP -224 DU's at Merry Gold City,

Rampur for which it was sanctioned

and that the balance amount remaining

unutilized at the end ol the year has

been surrendered to Government / will
be adjusted lowards the grants payable

during the next year.

l) tre l'
SI]DN

N 11012/85/2018-uD-
HtA-l (FTs: 9056369)

Dr. 1210512020

2- Certified that I havc satisfied myself that the conditions on which lhe grants-in-aid $'as

sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and lhat I have exerciscd the lollowing
checks to see that money was actually utilized for purpose lbr which it was sanctioned.

Kind 0l' checks exercised.

LJ.C. Provided by VC - RAMPUR DIIVELOPMENT AUTI{ORITY

,N"k"1*t
-Cf : .'i -i il': ";

()lficer
r.rll

-.

[ )r'ban l:rnpl

Finance Controller

&Pff#F

*trr"rO"S,;
oymenl & Poverty Alleviation Department.
Government ol' I Jttar Pradesh

l)

SI
No

840.00 111.00
( l" lnst)

Total 810.00 t 44.00

ile No. N-rror2/l/20?r-HFA-l-UD (Computer No. 9r0rZ59)
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Lettcr No. and
date

r)t N-77OL2/86/2018-
HFA.I-UO
(FTS-9056369)

24/Ou2024

l'o'r AL

2- Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was
sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and thar I have exercised the following
checks to see that money was actually utilized for purpose for which it was sanctioned.
K ind of checks exercised.

tj.c. Provided by vc- PRAYAGRAJ DEVELoPMENT AUTHoRITY as per their Record of
account books.

l'ru c olficer I"inancc onlroller

Form GFR l2 C
(See Rule 239)

Fonn o1'Utilizatio n Cerlilrcate
PMAY (URBAN-AltP)

PRAYAGRAJ DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
PROJECT NAME: construction of 556 D[J'S at Pushpa Niketan, pushpa& Shree Raj pushpa,

Prayagaraj

SI
No

qttlc),
Direct

SUDA

offi. rBr

t}EAanno

Prin egftlary
[Jrban Employrnent & Poverq, Alleviation Depattment,

Govemment of Uttar pradesh

I)v-q

Release
Order
Value

l{clease
for this
P roj ect

333.600
( l" lnst)

333.600

3-13.600 333.600

Certified that out o1Rs.333.600 Lacs ol'granls
sanctioned during the year (2023-24) in fhvour
of State Urban Development Agency (SUDA-
UP); urrder the Ministry/Departmenr Lener No.
given in the margin and Rs.0.00 lacs accounl of
unspent balance of lhe prcvious year, a surn of
Rs. 333.600 Lacs has been utilized for rhe
purpose of Prayagraj Development Authority,
PMAY(U) - AHP - Pushpa Niketan, Pushpa
& Shrec Raj Pushpa, Prayagaraj 556 DUs for
which it was sanctioned and that the balance
amount rernaining unutilized al the end of the
year has been sun'cndered to Govemment / will
be adjusted towards the grants pal,able during
the next vear.

tr( - t
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:il€ No, N'rr0l2/3/2021-Hra,t-uo (computer No. 9tot75r)



Rclcase frr r
this I)rojcct

s9s.800

( l'' ln.;r)
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t-orm GFR 12 C
(See Rule 239)

Form of Utilization Certificate
PMAY (I.JRBAN-AI]P)

Kanpu r Development Authority

PROJECT NAME: Construction of 993 DU'S ar Maganvara-Gokuldham, Kanpur

Lctter No. and dale

T0tal

2- Certitied that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid u,as

sanctioned have been duly fulfilled,/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the follou,ing
checks to see lhat money was actually utilized lbr purpose for which il was sanctioned.

Kind of checks exercised.

tl.C. Provided by vC - KANPIJR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORI'tY

Prog c ()fficer Financ Conl roller t) tre
SI.JDA

r
l)

(ri-g-a

odmq {!Irro, {rsl
Hlt.=t, M'laW*"

I'rincipal cc/,oo
lJrban Ilnrployrnenl & Poveny Alleviation f)eparlment.

Government of IJttar l'radesh

SI

No

I N-lt0r2/86/2018-HFA-
r-uD (FTS-9056369)

Dt.26/0312024

Rcleasc
( ) rrlcr
Valuc

t 02 t.800

1021.800 s95.800

:ile No. N-rror2/r/202r HfA I-UD (Co,rlputer No. 910r759)

{er

Certified that out olRs. 1021.800 Lacs
of granls sanclioned during lhe ycar
(2023-24) in lavour of State Urhan
Developmenl Agency (SUDA-UP);
under the Ministry/ Department Letter
No. given in the margin and Rs.0.00

lacs accounl of unspent balance of the
previous year. a sum ol' Rs. 595.800

Lacs has becn utilized lor the purpose

of Kanpur Devclopment Authority

- AIIP - 993 DIJ's at Magarwara-
Cokuldham, Kanpur for u,hich it w,as

sanclioned and that the balance

anrount remaining unutilized at the end

tlf the 1,s3p has been surrendercd lo
Govemment / will be ad.iusted torvards

thc grants payable during the next year.



Form GFR 12 C
(See Rule 239)

Form of Utilization Certificate

PMAY (URBAN.AHP)
JHANSI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

PROJIICT NAME: Construction of 480 DU'S at Vill. Simraha (M/s Surendra Rai)

2- Certified that I have satisfied myselfl that lhe conditions on which the granls-in-aid was
sanctioned have been duly lirlfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following
checks to see that money was aclually utilized fbr purpose for which it was sanctioned.
Kind ol checks exercised.
U.Cl. Provided by VC - JIIANSI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY.

Progr lficer Iiin a n cc onlrollcr t) trc r
DA IiF.r.r.
-t.

HhS A SI II)N [).: i,

s'
I)rinc :l r.sqgrletary

Urban Employnrent & Poverty Alleviation Departmcnl,
Governmenl of Uttar Pradesh

42

SI

h'o
l-ctler No. and dalc Release

Order
Value

Ilelease

for this
Projecl

Cenitied that out of Rs. 27M.180 Lacs of grants

sanctioned during the year (2022-23 &2023-24) in

favour ofState Urban Development Agency (SUDA-
UP); under the Ministry/ Departmenl Letter No. given

in the margin arrd Rs.0.fi) lacs account of unspent

balance of the previous year! a sum of
Rs,364.800 Lacs has been utilized for the purpose of

JHANSI D€velopment Authority, PMAY(UFAHP-
Vill. Simraha (M/s Surendra Rai) - 480 DUs for
which it was sanctioned and lhal the balance amount

remaining unutilized at the end of the year has been

surrendered to Covernnent / will be adjusted towards

the grants payable during the next year.

N-l l0l213/202t-
HFA-I.UD (FTS-
9 r0r 759)
Dt. 16/0312023

.]2d.600 106.800

(2"'t htst)

N-l l0 r213/202 r-
HFA-r-UD-(Fl'S-
9r0r7s9)
Di.22105n023

r 96.800
| 21.200

2"1 Inst)

N-t t0t2t37 /2023-
HFA-V-MoHUA
(Frs,gl ss626)
D[.2610512023

r.2{5.880

9-](r.900

r5.600
(2"'t lnst.)

4 N-t t012137 t2023-
H FA-V-MoHUA
(FTS-915s626)
Dt.2610512023

121.200

2,704.180 364.800

ile No. N-rr0r2/r/202r HFA IUD (Computer No. 9ror759)



Form GFR 12 C
(See Rule 239)

Form ol- [.]tilization Certillcate
PMAY (URBAN-AI]P)

U. P, Housing and Development Board

PROJECT NAME: clonstruction ot'192 DU'S at Lohra Mau Mara scheme, sultanpur

l-ctter N(). and datc Rclcase
Ortler
Value

Relcasc
f<rr this
Projcct

Celtified that out of Rs, 52d5.-f80 Lacs
ol grants sanclioned during the year
(2023-24) in t'avour ol Statc Urban
I)evelopment Agency (SUDA-UP);
undcr the Ministry/ Department Lctter
No. given in the nrargin and Rs.0.00 lacs
account of unspent balancc ol the
previous \/ear. a sunl o1'Rs.49,800 Lacs
has been utilized lor the purpose of U.P,
Housing and Development Board,
PMAY(U) -AHP- t92 DU'S at Lohra
Mau Marg Scheme, Sultanpur for
which it was sanctioned and that the
balance amount remaining unutilized at
the end ofthe year has been surrendered
to Govemment / u,ill be adjusted
towards the grants payable during rhe
nexl year.

S[,]DA tJP

2- Certified that I have satisfied rnyselfthat the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was
sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following
checks to see that money was actually utilized lbr purpose for which it was sanclioned-
Kind of checks exercised.
(.J.C. Provided by Housing Commissioner - [.1. P. Housing and Developmcnt Board

P Officcr Finan Controllcr or

SB, WH5-tl,t'et-'

Principa ,4ury
Llrban limployment & Poverty Alleviation I)epartment,

Governnrent of Uttar Pradesh

43

*mfrc afior{t, iisr
qsr

SI
No

N-l r 0 I 2/3712023-HFA-V-
MoHUA(FTS-91 55626)
Dt.22/0312024

.t4 5.330 0.600
(2"'t htst)

N-l I 0 I 2/3712023-HFA-V-
MoIJUA( FTS-91 55626)
Dt.22/03t2024

1,446.95 I5.00
(2"'t h$t

I

2

-:| N-t I 0t 2/3/202 t -HF'A-I-UD
(FTS-gr0r7s9)
Dt. 25/03/2025

2,647.500
28.200

(3rd lnst)

4 N- l l 0 l 2/3i202 r -HFA-t-uD
(FTS-9 t0r 759)
Dt.25t03/2025

5.700
(3rd lnst)

l

38.700
0.300

(3rLl lnst)

Total 49.800

:ile No, N-llol2/t/202r-HFAI UD (computer No.91017s9)

N-t I 0l 2/3/202 r-HFA-|-UD
(FTS-g r01759)
Dr.25103/2025

767.100

5,24 5.s80



l-orm GFR l2 C
(See Rule 239)

Form of Utilization Certiltpale
PMAY (URBAN.AHP)

UP Housing antl DeveloPmenl Board

PROJtsCT NAME: Construction of 672 DU'S at Scctor 8-A, Jagrit Vihar, Meerut

Release

Order
Value

Release for
this Proiect

2- Certified that I have satisfied myselfthat the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was

sanctioned lrave been duly ti"rlfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the lbllowing
checks to see that rnoney was actually utilized for purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kind of checks exercised.

U.C. Provided by Housing Commissioner - UP Housing and Development Board

Pro fficcr ['inanc Controllcr l)irect r
4. ffi+H-

n","",,M"r,
LJrban Employment & Poverry Alleviation Departmenl,

Govemment of Uttar Pradesh

STJDA
\(

iilu {tsl

ile No. N rror2/3/2ozr HfA-l-UD (Computer No. 91017s9)

SI

No

I

l-etter No. and
date

Cerrified that out of Rs. 1255.159 Lacs of
grants sanctioned during the year (2024-25\ in

favour ofState Urban Development Agency

(SUDA-UP); under the Ministry/ Department

Letter No. given in the margin and Rs.0.00

lacs account of unspent balance of the

previous year, a sum of Rs. 336.600 Lacs has

been utilized for the purpose of UP I'lousing

and Development Board- AHP - 672 DU'S

at Sector 8-A, Jagrit Vihar, Meerut for which

it was sanctioned and that the balance amount

remaining unutilized at the end ofthe year has

been surrendered to Government / will be

adjusted towards the grants payable during

the next year.

N-l t0t2/3'1 t2023-
HFA-V-MolJUA-
FTS-g r 55626
2At0912024

5 58.700
t60.800

(2,d hts|

) N-|r012t37t2023-
tlFA-V-MoHUA-
FTS-9155626
28t09/2024

696.4 59
t75.800

(2'd ht,st)

Total l255.l 59 336.600

44
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Form GFR l2 C
(See Rule 239)

Form of Utilization Certificate
PMAY (URBAN.AHP)

U. P. Housing and Development Board

PROJECT NAME: Construction of 144 DU'S at Sector-4, Jagriti Vihar, Meerut

Letter No. and date Certificd that oul of Rs. 3047.439 Lacs
of grants sanctioned during the year
(2023-24 & 2024-251in lavour ofState
[Jrban Development Agency (SUDA-
UP); under the Ministry/ Department
Letter No. given in the margin and
Rs.0.00 lacs account ol'unspent balance
of the previous year. a sum ol Rs.
39.300 Lacs has been utilized for the
purpose of U.P. Housing and
Development Board, PMAY(U) -
AHP- 144 DU'S at Sector-4, Jagriti
Vihar, Meerut for rvhich it was
sanctioned and lhat the balance amount
remaining unutilized at the end of the
year has been surendered to
Govenrment i will be adjusted tow.ards
the nts able durin the next car.

2- Cerrified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was
sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exerciscd the follorving
checks to see thal money was actually utilized for purpose for which il was sanctioned.

Kind of checks exercised.
U.C. Provided by Housing Comnrissioner - U, P. Housing and Development Board

Pro fficcr Finan Conlrollcr Di ot'

Release
Order
Value

WEn).
orfiorfl, qsl tffiH&* SI.JI)A II)

,.,..,M,o
[Jrban Employment & Poverty-. Allcviation Department,

Government of Uttar Pradesh

qgr

SI
No

Release
for this
Project

I N -11012/ 37 / 2023 -Ht A-V

MoHUA(FIS-915s526)
22/03/2O2A

-145.330
-2.40

( 2"d ln.\ t )

2 N-770L2/3712O23-HtA-
V-MoHUA(FTS-9155625)

22/03/2024
l,446.95

3.40
(2'd tnst)

3 N -7 70"12 / 37 I 2023 -HF A-

V-MoHUA-FIS-9155626
28/09 /2024

30.00

13'd lnsr)
696.{59

1 N-71O72/3712O23-HFA-
V-MoHUA-FTS-9155626
28/09/2024

558.700

8.700

(3'd lnst)

Total -1,047.439 39.300

:ile No. N r0r2/3/202r-HFAI-UD (Compurer No. 9rO1Z59)

45



Fonm Gl'R 12 C
(See Rule 239)

Fotrn of Utilization Certif rcate
PMAY (URBAN.AHP)

U. P. Housing and Development Board

PROJECT NAME: Construction of 192 DU'S at Spining Mill llousing Scheme, Etawah

SI
n*o

Lettcr No. and date

N- r t0t 2/37i2023-HFA-V-
MoHUA-FTS-g | 55626
Dt.28t0912024

N- I I 0 r 2/3712023-HFA-V-
MoHUA-Fl'S-91 55626

Dt.28t09t2024

Certified that out of Rs. ,12-15./59 Lacs
of grants sanctioned during the year
(2024-25) in thvour of State Urban
Development Agency (SUDA-UP);
under the Minislry/ Department l.etter
No. given in the margin and Rs,0.00 lacs
account of unspent balance of the
previous year, a sum of Rs, 44.400 Lacs
has been utiliz"cd lor the purpose of U.P.
Housing and Development Board,
PMAY(U) -AHP- 192 DU'S at
Spining Mill Housing Schenrc,
E,tawah lbr which it was sanctioned and
that the balance amount remaining
unulilized at the end olthe year has been
surrendered to Government / rvill be
adjusted towards the grants payable

Direc
SUDA

durin the nex( car.
TotaI

2- Certified that I have satislied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aicl was
sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the lbllowing
checks to see that money rvas actually utilized for purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kind ol checks exercised.

t1.C. Provided by Housing Comnrissioner - U. P, Housing and Development Board

Prog nl 0fficcr Financc C011 t roller r
r.lJl

tHt#{".
qcr

Princip rcUfry
tlrban Employment & Poverty Alleviation Department.

Covemment of Uttar Pradesh

46

:ile No, N-ror2/t/202r-HtA-l-uD (compute. No. 9rol/59)

Release
Order
Value

Release for
this Project

I

696.459 20.400
(2"d lns,

2 558.700
24.000

(2"d Inst)

1255.159 44.440

1\



Form GFR 12 C
(See Rule 239)

Form of LJtilization Certificate
PMAY (URBAN-AHP)

UP Housing and Developmcnt Board

PROJECT NAME: Construction of 528 DU'S at Civil Lines, Gonda

sl
No

l,etlcr N(). anrl dalc Ccrtified that out of Rs. 1268.889 Lacs of
grants sanctioncd during the year (2024-

25) in favour of State Urban
Development Agency (SUDA-UP); under

the Ministry/ Department l-etler No. given

in the margin and Rs.0.00 lacs account of
unspenl balance ofthe previous year, a sum

of Rs. t89.00 Lacs has been utilized for
the purpose of UP Housing and

Development Board- AHP - 528 DU'S
at Civil Lines, Gonda for which it was

sanctioned and that the balance arnount

remaining unutilized at the end of the year

has been surrendered to (iovernment / will
be adjusted towards the grants payable

during the next year.
'l otal

2- Certificd that I have satisfied myselfthat the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was

sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have cxercised the following
checks to see that money was actually utilized for purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kind of checks exercised.

Ll.L. Provided by Housing Commissioner - UP Housing and Development Board

e 0fficer F'inarrcc Controller D tor

Release

Order
Value

Relcase

for this
l'roject

l)
USEI<). \l l)\ i l'

artrofi, wI

SI.JD

q, lt

P

Yi

I'rinci rcta ry
lJrban Employnlcnt & Pov€rb" Alleviation Deparlmenl.

Government of Uttar Pradesh

I

1

N-ll0t2/372023-HFA-
V-MoHUA-FTS-g155626
28/09t2024

N-t t0l2/3712023-l-tFA-
V-MoHUA-FTS-91 55626
28t09t2024

696.459

5 58.700

133.200

(3'd lnsr)

ss.200

(3'd tnst)

-) N- I t0l2l372023-HFA-
V-MoHUA-FTS-91 55626
28/0912024

0.600

(3'd Inst)

t 268.889 IIt9.00

t 3.730

:ile No. N_1lol2/l/?O?!'HfA_l_UD (Computer No. 9101759)



SI

No

Form CFR l2 C
(See Rule 239)

Form of Utilization Certificate
PMAY (URBAN.AHP)

U. P. Housing eod Developmenl Bosrd
PROJECl'NAME: Construction of2l2t DU'S at Seclor-108, Awadh Vihar, Lucknow

Cenified that oul of Rs. 4806.910 Lacs of
grants sanctioned during the year (2024-25)

in favour of State Urban Development

Agency (SUDA-UP); under the Ministry/
Department Letter No. given in the rnargin

and Rs,0.00 lacs account ofunspent balance

of the previous year, a sum of Rls. 799.800

Lacs has been utilized for the purpose of
U.P. Housing and Development Board,
PMAY(U) -AHP-2128 DU'S at Sector-10

B , Awadh Vihar, Lucknow for which it
was sanctioned and that the balance amounl
remaining unutilized at the end of the year

has been surrendered to Government / will
be adjusted towards the grants payable

during the next year.

2- Certified that I have satisfied myselfthat the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was
sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following
checks to see that nroney was actually utilized for purpose for which iI was sanctioned.
Kind of checks exercised.
LJ.C. Provided by Ilousing Commissioner - U. P. Housing and Development Board

P e Officer Financc Controller Dire or

Wrnl. UB{rylrno S I II)N P

otr6[{t, qsl \ k
prrn"iplMfri"'r,

Urban Employment & Poverty Alleviation Department.
(iovernment of Uttar Pradesh

Lcllcr No. and
datc

Release

Order
Value

Ilelease
for th is

Project

I N-t7O72/37 /2023 HFA-

V-MoHUA-fTS-

9155626

Dt 28/09/2024
434.100

521.400
(3'd Insr)

2 N-t707213? /2023-HFA-
V-MoHUA-fTS'

9155626

Dr-28109/2024

'141 .000
149.400

(3'd lnst)

N -1tO!2 I 37 I 2023 -tlF A-

V-MoHUA-FTS-

9155626

ot-28/09/2024

3.600 18-000
(3d lnsrl

J

4

2838.750
81.60

( 3'd tnst)

)

N-71OL2/3712023-HFA.

V MoHUA-FTS'

9155626

Dt-2s/03l2O2s

N-t1072137 /2023-HFA.
V'MoHUA (FTs-

9155626 )

ot-zs/01/2025
1,389.460 (3'd In.tQ

Total 4,806.910 799.800

il€ No. N-t1ol2/3/2021-HFA-I-UO (Computer No. 910r759)
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Form GFR 12 C
(See Rule 239)

Form of Utilization Certificate
PMAY (URBAN.AHP)

Ghaziabad Development Authority

(M/s SCC Builders Pvt.Ltd.)

PROJECT NAME: Construction of 252 D[J'S at SCC Builders Pvt.Ltd

sl
No

I t.l.07l

2- Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was
sanctioned have been duly lulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following
checks to see lhal money was actually utilized for purpose for which it was sanctioned.

K ind of checks exercised.

LJ.C. Provided by VC - CHAZTABAD DEvllt-OPMENT AUTHORITY

P
() lli ce rc Financc Conl rollcr

r( [).{ l; i,
I)
I IDA

r
l)t+fr-sF).

srriIs.[{l. qsl

Princi l)n c a r)'
Urban limplol,rnent & l\)\'ert\ Alleriation l)cpartntent.

( iovelnnrent of ljttar Pradcsh

l,ettcr No. and daic Rclcase

Order
Va lue

Rcleasc

for this
Project

Cenified thar out o[Rs.5875.160 Lacs

ol grants sanctioned during the year

(2022-23) in favour of State Urban
Development Agency (SUDA-UP);

under thc Ministry/Department I-etter

No. given in the margin and Rs,0.00 lacs

account of unspcnt balance of the

previous year, a sunr of Rs. ll3,07l
Lacs has been utilized lbr the purpose of
Ghaziabad Development Authority
(M/s SCC Builders Pvt.Lttl) - AHP -
252 DU'S at Khasra No. I 179 & f lEO

for *,hich it u'as sanctioned and that thc
balance amount remaining unutili2ed at

the end of the year has been surrendered

to Government i will be adjusted

Iowards the grants payable durirrg the

next year.

I N-il 012/12l2022-HFA-
v-uD (FTS-9r24663)

Dt. 14109/2022

t 4 2 5.280
3.600

(2d lnst)

N- n 0 t2112l2022-HFA-
v-uD (FTS-9r24663)

DL 1410912022

l
t 94 3.390

52.5 t 9

(2"d Inst)

N-l t0r2/t2l2022-HFA-
v-uD(FTS-9 r24663)
D|.28103/2022

'l ot:rl

2 506.490
56.952

(:''d Inst)

5875.1 60

ilE No N-r1or2/3/20?l-HFA-FUD {Comouter No. 9lol759)
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Form Gl-R 12 C
(See Rule 239)

Fonn of Utilization Certificate

Certified that out of lls. 2182.780 Lacs of
grants sanctioned during the year (2023-24) in
favour of State Urban Developm€nt Agency
(SUDA-UP); under the Minisrry/Depanmenr
Letter No. given in the margin and Rs.0,00 lacs
account ol unspent balance of the previous
year, a sum of Rs. 85.800 Lacs has been

utilized for the purpose of Ghaziabad
Development Authority (M/s Jai Ambey
Estate P. 1,1d.) - AHP - 147 DU'S ar Jai
Ambey Estate for rvhich ir was sanctioncd

and that the balance amount remaining
unutilized at the end of rhe year has been

surrendered to Covemntent / will be adjusted

lowards the granls payable during the next year.

2- Certified that I have satisfied myselfthat the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was
sanctioncd have been duly fulfilled/are being tulfilled and that I have exercised the tbllowing
checks to see that money was actually utilized for purpose for which it was sanclioned.
Kind of checks exercised.

U.C. Provided by VC - GHAZIABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

\*l'ro nl nlc fficc r Finance Controller
SUDA UP

D or
SLJDA Ps I ll)

.: tr nzrrl

I'rinci l)a ecretary
Urban Employnlcnt & Poverty Alleviation Department.

Govemmenl of Uttar Pradesh

i61r-, "',il+iit. 
qei

50

:ile No. N-rr0r2/3/202r-HFA-l-uD (Computer No. 9ror/s9)

SI

No

Letter No. and dale Release

Order
Value

Release

for this
Project

I N-l t01213712023-HF A-
V-MoHUA (FTS-

9 I 5 5626) Dt. 26tO5 I 2023
I,24 5.880

42.600
(2"'r lnst)

l N-t t0t2/31t2023-HF A-
v-MoHUA (FTS-
9t55626)
DL26/0512023

936.900

43.200
(2'd lnst)

Tolal 2,182.780 85.800

PMAY (URBAN.AI-IP)

Ghaziabad Development Authority
(M/s Jai Ambey Estate p. Ltd..)

PROJECT NAME,: Consrruclion of 147 DU'S ar Jai Ambey Estate p. Ltd.

F



Form GFR 12 C
(See Rule 239)

Form of Utilization Certilicate
PMAY (URBAN-AHP)

Ghaziabad Development Authority
(M/s ATS Grand Realtors pvt. Ltd,.)

PROJECI'NAME: Construction of 789 DU,S ar ATS Grand Realrors pvt. Ltd.

2- Certified that I have salisfied mysellthat the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was
sanctioned have been duly lulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following
checks to see rhat money was actually utilized for purpose for which it was sanctioned.
Kind of checks exercised.

U.C. Provided by VC - GHAZIABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

l) fficcr Finance Controller Di r

Srfmr 31Y*,*, *
SUDA\UP

*

UDA UP
l..rd EEr{),

\t l).\ r i,

Princip
""(turyUrban Employmen( & Poverty Alle-l,iation Department.

Government of Uttar Pradesh

qsl

:ile No, N-rrot?/3/202r-HFA-I-UD {Computer No, 9ro1z59)

SI

No
Letter No. and datc Relcase

Order
Value

Release

for this
Projccl

N-l l0l2/37/2023-HFA-
V-MoHUA (FTS-
9 r 55626)) Dt. 0 I /09 n023

1

828.00

375.750

208.200

(2"d lnst)

176100
(2"d Inst)

N- I 1 0 I 2137 /2023-t1F A-
V-MoH UA(FTS-
9155626) Dt. 22/03D024

34 5.330

1.200

(2'd lnst)

4 N-r r0t2/3712023-HFA-
V-MoHUA(FTS-
9 r 55626) Dt. 22t03/2024 1,446.95

18.600

(2"d lnsr)

Cenitied thar out ofRs. 2996.03 Lacs ofgrants
sanctioned during the year (2023-24) in favour
of State Urban Development Agency
(SUDA-UP); under the M inisrry,/Depanment
Letter No. given in the margin and Rs.0.00 lacs
account of unspent balance of the previous
year, a sum of Rs. 407.400 Lacs has been
utilized lor the purpose of Ghaziabad
I)evelopmenl Authority (lVl/s ATS Grand
Realtors Pvt. Ltd.) - AHP - 789 DU'S ar
Rasoolpur, Sik Road, Ghszirbad for which ir
was sanctioned and that the balance amounr
remaining unulilized at the end of the year has

been surrendered to Covernmenl / will be

adjusted towards tlre grants payable during the
nexl year.

l otal 2,996.0-t 407.400

51

N-tl0t2/37/2023-HFA-
V-MoHUA (FTS-
9 l 55626)) Dt. Ot tO9 D023



Form GFR 12 C
(See Rule 239)

Form of Utilization Certificate
PMAY (URBAN.AHP)

Ghaziabad Development Authority
(M/s Mahalaxmi Build Tech Ltd.)

PRO.IECT NAME: Construction of 946 DU'S at Mahalaxmi Build Tech Ltd.

2- Certified that I have satislied myselfthat lhe conditions on which the grants-in-aid was

sanctioned have been duly lulfilled/are being fulfilled and thal I have exercised the lbllowing
chccks to see that money was actually utilized for purpose fbr which it was sanctioned.

Kind of checks exercised.

LJ.C. Provitled by VC - GHAZIABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

\uw
P rog ram fficcr Finance Controller

T*Hili-
t)i or

sl.rl) I.JP
HE.-r$,

qE4T'{, (s]
qsr

I'rinci eqlrala ry
Urban Employrnent & Poverty Alleviation Department,

Govemnrent of Uttar Pradesh

52

rle No. N-|0r2ll/202r-HFA-I-UD (Computer No. 9r0r759)

SI

No

Lettcr No. and date Release

Order
Value

Release

for this
Proj ect

Certified that out of Rs. 5E75.160 Lacs of
grants sanclioned during the ye3I (2021-

22&2022-23) in favour of State Urban
Developmenl Agency (SUDA-UP); under the

Ministry/Department L€tler No. given in the

margin and Rs.0.00 lacs account of unspent

balance of the previous year, a sum of Rs.

496.800 Lacs lias been utilized for the purpose

of Ghaziabsdl)evelopmertAuthority
(M/Mahalaxmi Build Tech Ltd.) - AHP -
946 DU'S al Migsan Atharva Yojna,
Ghaziabad for rvhich it was sanctioned and

that the balance anrount remaining unutilized al

the end of the year has been surrendered to

Covernment / will be adjusled towards the

grants payable during the next year.

I N- t t0t2tt212022-HF A-
v-uD (FTS-9r 24663)
Dt_ t 4/O9t2022

t 425.28t)
-1.200

(2"d Inst)

) N-l t0t2/12/2022-HF A-
v-uD (FTS-9124663)

Dt. t 4/0912022
1943.390

N-11012/1212022-HFA-

v-uD(FTS-9 r24663)
Dt.28t03/2022 2506.490

256.800
(2"d lnst)

T{)tll s875.t60 496.It01)

211.200
(2"d lnsr)



Form GFR 12 C
(See Rule 239)

Fonn of Utilization Certificate
PMAY (URBAN-AHP)

Ghaziabad Development Authority
(M/s Rockfort Developers Pvt. Ltd.)

PROJEC'I' NAME: Construcrion ol147 D(J'S at Rockfort Developers pvt. Ltd.

SI

No
Letter No. and datc Certified that oul of Rs. 1021.800 l,acs of

grants sanctioned during the year (2023-24) in
favour of State Urban Development Agency
(S{lDA-UP)i under the M inisrry/Depanmenr
Letter No. given in the margin and Rs.0.00 lacs
accounl of unspent balance ol the previous
year, a sum of Rs. 88.200 Lacs has been

utilized for the purpose of Ghaziabad
Development Authority (M/s Rockfort
I)evelopers Pvt. Lrd..) - AHP - 147 DU,S at
Shriram North View Apartments, lbr which
it was sanctioned and that the balance amount

remaining unutilized at the end of the year has

been surrendered to Governmenl / rvill be

adj usted towards the grants payable during the
next year.

2- Certified that I have salisfied myselfthat the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was
sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following
checks to see tha( money was actually utilized for purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kind of checks exercised.

U.C. Provided by VC - GHAZIABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Prog llt fficer Fina n Conlrollcr I ) irec r

So, SUDA UP

Ets fhf@
SUDA T l)

er{trolt, q,sl

*.,n"ffi,,o
Urban Employment & Povert-v Alleviation Department,

Government of Utlar Pradesh

w

Release

0rder
Value

Release

for lhis
Project

N-l l0l2/86/201 8-HFA-t-
uD (FTS-9056369)

Dl.26t0312024

102 l.8t)0 EE.200

( l'' lnst)

'l'otaI 102 1.800 88.200

ile No. N-110r2/.r/202r-HFA-I-UO (Computer No. 9101759)

t,



Form GFR l2 C
(See Rule 239)

Form of Utilization Certificate
PMAY (URBAN.AHP)

U. P. Housing and Development Board

PROJEC'I NAME: Construction of 672 DU'S at Sector-3 (Part-I) Awadh Vihar, Lucknow

2- Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was
sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following
checks to see that money was actually utilized for purpose tbr which it was sanctioned.

Kind of' checks exercised.

U.C. Provided by Housing Commissioner - U. P. Housing and Devclopment Board

Prog Officcr
\t"

Finance Conlroller
SUDA UP

F Andilo(orgaRS,,"t
6f{ff qEorQ, qsl

tor
SI.]DA [, ],

c

a.,n",O"Mrrry
lJrban Employrnent & Poverq, Alleviation Department.

Govcrnment of Uttar Pradesh

sl
No

l,cttcr N0. and date Rclease

O rder
va lue

Release for
this Projecr

Certified that out af R:s, 578.700 Lacs ol'
grants sanctioned during the year (2024-25)
in favour ol State Urban Development
Agency (SUDA-UP); under the
Ministryi Departmenl Letter No. given in
the margin and Rs.0.00 lacs account ol
unspent balance oflhe previous year. a sunr

of Rs. 103.200 Lacs has been utilized tbr'
the purpose of U. P. Housing and
Development Board, PMAY(U) -AHP-
672 DU'S at Sector-3 (Part-I) Awadh
Vihar, Lucknow lor which it was
sanctioned and that the balance anrount
renraining unulilized at the end of the 1,ear
has been surrcndered to Governnrent / will
be adjusted to\\,ards the grants payable
during the next year.

I N-7t0t2/3712023-
HtA-V-MoHUA-
FTS-9155625

28109/20242

434.100
75.900

(3'd lnstl

1 N-71O12/37 /2023-
HFA-V-MoHUA-

FTS-9155626

28/09 /20242

141.000
25.800

(3"1lnsr)

-1 N-11OL213712023-

HrA'V-MoHUA-

FTS-91s5626

28109/20242

3.600
1.500

( 3'd tnst)

Total 578.700 10-?.200

:ile No. N-rror2/3/2o2r'HFA-l-UD (Computer No. 9ror7s9)

54
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F-orm GFR 12 C
(See Rule 239)

Form of Utilization Certificate
PMAY (I.JRBAN.AHP)

UP Ilousing and l)evelopment Board
PROJECT NAME: Construcrion of 672 DU'S ar Vill. Anaura, Lucknow

Lettcr No. and date Certilled thal out of Rs.3031.380 Lacs of
grants sanclioned during thc year
(2023-24) in lavour of State Urban
Development Agency (SUDA-UP);
under the Ministry/ Department l-r:tter
No. given in the margin and Rs.0.00
lacs account of unspent halance of the
previous )/ear. a sum of Rs. 63.000
Lacs has been utilized lol thc purpose
of UP Housing and Developmenl
Board- AHP * 672 at Vill. Anaura,
I-ucknow ftrr rvhich it rvas sanctioned
and lhat the balance amourrt remain ing
unutilized at the end of the year has
been surrendered 1o Government / will
be adjusted towards the granls payable
durin thc next ear.

2- Certified that I have satisfied myselfthat the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was
sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the lollowing
chccks to see that rnoney was actually utilized for purpose lor which it u,as sanctioned.

Kind of checks exercised.

ti.C. Provided by Housing Commissioner - UP Housing and l)evclopment Board

st
No

Rclease

0rder
Value

P

N-t l0t2/3712023-HFA-V-
MoHUA (FTS-glss626)
Dt-24/01 /2024

tcer F'inanc Controllcr
ST]DA UP

i. L.

Direc
SUDA

r
I)&'),

qftrdltl, ilsl
wt

I'rinc pa I sct'retan'
tJrban Employment & Poverty Alleviation Departrnent,

Governlrrent of Uttar Pradesh

55

998.660I

,)
2.40

(2'd lnst)

J

N -11072 I 37 I 2023 -HF A-V -

MoHUA (rT5-9155626)
21.01.2024

N- r r0r 23712023-HIrA-V-
MoHUA(FrS'9155626)
22.03.2024

2{0.{{0

J{5.JJ 4.20
(2''r lnst)

4 44.40
(2'd lnst)

N- I l0l2/3712023-HFA-v-
MoHUA(F-Ts-g155626)
22.Oi.2024

Total

l{.r6.95

-1031.380 63.000

ile No. N rr0r2/3/202r HFAI-UD (Computer No- 9101759)

Relcasc

for lhis
['roj ccl

r2.00
(2"d lnst)



Fom GFR 12 C
(See Rule 239)

FoIr of Utilization Certillcate
PMAY (URBAN.AHP)

UP Housing and Development Board

PROJECT NAME: Construclion of 480 DU'S at Vill. Jahirpur, Kursi Road, Lucknow

2- Certified that I have satisfied nryselfthat the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was

sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being lulfilled and that I have exercised the following
checks to see that money was actually utilized lor purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kind of checks exercised.

U.C. Provided by Housing Commissioner - UP Housing and Development Board

0ITicer Finance onlrollcr Direc
STJDA

r
P'H#&-

qq

l'rincipa ecre tary
lJrban Enrployment & Poverry" Alleviation Departmenl,

Government of Uttar Pradesh

SI

No

l,etter No. and date Release

Order
Value

Release for
this

Project

Certified that out ofRs.2032.720 Lacs

of grants sanctioned during the year

(2023-24) in favour of State Urban

Development Agency (SUDA-UP);

under the Ministry/ Department Leuer

No. given in the margin and Rs.0.00 lacs

account of unspent balance of the

previous year, a sum of Rs. 56.40 Lacs

has been utilized for the purpose of UP

Housing and Development Board-
AIIP - 480 at Vill. Jahirpur, Kursi
Road, Lucknow fbr which il was

sanctioned and that the balance amount

remaining unutilized at the end ofthe year

has been surrendered to Governnrent /
will be adjusted towards the grants

payable during the next year.

1 N- I I 0l 2/3712023-HFA-V-
MoHLlA (F1'S-9155626)

Dr. 24/0112024
210.410

1.2000
(2'd Inst)

,l N- r l 0l 2/3712023-HFA-V-
MoH UA(FTS-91 55626)
Dr.22/0312024

r,446.95
45.00

(2"d lnsr)

5 N- I I 0l 2/372023-HFA-V-
MoHUA(FTS-91 55626)
Dt. 22103/2024

145.130
10.200

(2"d lnsl)

Total 2,032.720 56.40

:rle No. N-ror2/3/202r HFA IUD (Comput€r No. 9r0rzs9)

56
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Form GFR 12 C
(See Rule 239)

Form of Utilization Certiflcate
PMAY (I.JRBAN-AHP)

UP Housing and DeveloPment Board

PRo.IECT NAME: Construction of l3'14 DU'S at Vill. Kankaha, Mohanlalganj' Lucknou'

SI

No

Letter No, and datc

payable during the next Year.

2- Certified that I have salisfied myselfthat the conditions on which the grants-in-aid *'as

sanctioned have been duly lulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the lollowing

checks to see that mone)' was actually utilized lor purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kind of checks exercised.

U.C. Provided by Housing Commissioner - UP llousing and Developmcnt Board

P rog Officer Finance Con(roller Di or
e

Release

for this
Project

StJI)

Cenified that out of Rs' r268.E90 Lacs of
grants sanctioned during the year (2024-

25) in I'avour of State Urban

Development Agency (SUDA-UP);

under the Ministry/ Department Letter

No. given in the nrargin and Rs.0.00 lacs

account of' unsPent balance of the

previous year. a sum of Rs. 535.800 Lacs

lras been utilized for the purpose of UP

Housing and DeveloPment Board-

AHP - 1344 DU'S at Vill. Kankaha,

Mohanlalganj, Lucknow for which it was

sanctioned and that the balance amount

remaining unutilized at the end ofthe year

has been surrendered to Governmenl /

u,ill be ad.iusted towards the grants

*-I; 
\ Y,N"-.

PrinciPal Sect'etary
Urhan ISmployrnent & Poverty Alleviation Department,

Govemment ol' Uttar Pradesh

UDA UP

TF
AUP
frndrt

SUDA bP

t'{sd
€

285.000
(2"d Inst)

N-l l 0 r 2/3712023-HFA-V-
MoHUA-FTS-9155626
28t09t2024

238.200
(2"d lnsr)

696.459.1 N- I I 012/3712023-HFA-V-
MoHUA-F l-S-9I 55626
28t0912024

12.600
(2'd lnst)

t -1.7-10

535.8001268.889

N- r r 0l 2/3712023-HFA-V-
MoHUA-FTS-91 55626

28109t2024

'l'otal

)

ile No. N-rlol2/3/20?l-HFA-l-UD (computer No. 9lol/s9)

57

Release

Ordcr
Valuc

558.700



SI

No

Form GFR 12 C
(See Rule 239)

Form of Utilization Certificate
PMAY (URBAN-AI]P)

U. P. Housing and Development Board
PROJECT NAME: Conslruction oi288 DU'S at Sector-16, Manjhola Yojana, Moradabad

Certified that out ol Rs. 1825.260 Lacs
of grants sanctioned during the year
(2023-24) in favour of State Urban
Development Agency (SUDA-UP);
under the Ministry/ Department Letter
No. given in the margin and Rs.0,00 lacs

account of unspent balance of the
previous year, a sum ol Rs. r'.200 Lacs
has been utilized for the purpose of U.
P. Housing and Development Board,
PMAY(U)-AHP - 288 DU'S at Sector-
16, Manjhola Yojana, Moradabad lbr
which it was sanctioned and that the

balance amounl remaining unutilized at

the end of the year has been surrendered
to Govemment / u,ill be adjusted towards
thc ranls able durin tlre next car.

2- Cerrified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was
sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfitled and that I have exercised the lbllowing
checks 10 see that money was actually utilized for purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kind of checks exercised.

U.C. Provided by Housing Commissioner - U. P. Housing and Devclopment Board

\to-
Prog[amge0Ificer

FEfrfr Htu,r),
g,ltrm orlu-onr. qsr

+-
Finance tontroller or

SUD I.JPst l) \ L l,

l)rinci arv
Urban Employment & Poverty Alleviation Department,

Govemment of Uttar Pradesh
i ,,

I-etler No. and date Rclease
Order
Value

Release
for this
Project

N- I t0 t2l37l2023-HFA-V-
Mol"l tJA(FTS-9 I 55626)
Dr.2210312024

I,446.95

34 5.330

4.800
(2"t tnsr)

- 1.200
(2*tlnst)

2 N - I tO t2/37 /2023-t-tFA-V-
MoHUA(FTS-9155626)
Dt.22t03/2024

N- I t 0 t2/37 12023-lr FA-V-
MoHUA(FTS-9155626)
Dr.2210312024

-12.980
0.600

(2,,,1 Insr)

Total I,82s.260 4.200

:rle No, N-r0r2/l/202t-HFA-l-UD (Computer No. 9rOr759)

58

w{



Form GFR 12 C
(See Rule 239)

Fonn of Utilization Certificate
PMAY (URBAN-AHP)

U. P. Housing and Development Board

PROJECT NAME: Construction ol6?2 DU'S at Sector 15, Majhola Yojana, Moradabad

SI

No

Lettcr No. antl rlatc Rclcase

Ortler
Value

Rclcasc

firr lhis
Projcct

Certified that oul of Rs. 8,667.990 Lacs ol'

grants sanctioned during the 1'ear (2022-

23 & 2024-2025) in favour ol'State
Urban Development Agency (SUDA-

UP); under the Ministry/ I)epartment

Letter No. given in the margin and

Rs.0.00 lacs accounl of unspent balance

o[ the previous year, a sun] of Rs. 204.00

[,acs has been utilized for the purpose ol'

U.P. Housing and Development Roard,

PMAY(U) -AHP- 1200 DU'S at Sector

15, Majhola Yojana, Moradabad for
which it was sanctioned and that the

balance amount remaining unutilized al

the cnd of the ycar has been surrendered

1o Govemment / will be adjusted towards

the grants payable during thc next year.

204.000

2- Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was

sancrioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the follorving
checks to see that money was actually utilizcd for purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kind of checks exercised.

t j.C. I'rovided by Housing Commissioner - U. P. Housing and Dcvelopmcnt Board

P tcer Finance Controllcr Di tor
lrPsut)

3IllI+Tff. q.sl

Princi a'
Urban IJmploy'ment & Poverty Alleviation Department.

Government of Uttar Pradesh

\|{o, Ulr!+en' hreq.F

0.600

(2''t lnst)
I N- I I 012/86/20 I 8-HI;A-l-UD

(rTS-9056369)

4.22.03.2074

1.446 95

15.000

(2"d lnst)
) N-1 101237/2023-HFA-V-

MoHUA(FTS-9155626)
t).22.03.2024

2E.200
(2,d Insq2,U7.500

N- 1 10 1 237l2023-HFA-V-
MoHUA(FTS-9155,626)

l)1.22.03.2024

2838 750
97.800

(3'd lnsl
N-1 101 2/3/2021-HFA-l-UD
(FT99101759)
r)l 25.03.2025

l

62.400
1,389.460 (3'd lnst)

N-1 1012/3712023-HFA-V-
MoHUA (FTS-9155626 )
r)l.25.03.2025

8,667.990'l'otal

:il€ No- N-rro12/l/2ozl-HfA_l_UD (Cohput€. No. 9lolts9)

59

wf
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Form GFR 12 C
(See Rule 239)

Form of Utilization Certificate
PMAY (URBAN-AHP)

Muzaffar Nagar Development Authority

PROJECT NAME: Construclion of 224 DU'S at Meerut Road, Muzaffarnagar

2- Certified that I have satisfied myselfthat the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was

sanclioned have becn duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following
checks to see that money was actually utilized for purpose lor which it was sanctioned.

Kind of checks exercised.

U.C. Provided b1, VC - MUZAFFAR NAGAR DEVELOPMENT AL,TIIORITY

Pro e Officcr
st.il)n Ulrr -

Finance Controller

ix3+#-
Di 0r

SUDA l)

Princi ec ry
Urban Employnrent & Poverty Alleviation Departmenl,

Government ol Uttar Pradesh
t.

wr

st
No

l,etter No. and date Rcleasc
Order
Value

Relcase
for this
l, roj ect

s t.-t96
(2,d tnst)

Certified that out olRs,3735.670 Lacs
of grants sanctioned during lhe year
(2022-23& 2023-24) in favour of State
Urban Development Agency (SUDA-
UP); under the Ministry/ [)epanmenl
I-etter No. given in the margin and
Rs.0,00 lacs account of unspent
balance of the previous year. a sum of
Rs. 54.996 Lacs has been utilized lirr
the purpose of Muzalfar Nagar
Development Authority - AHI'- 224
DU's at Meerut Road, Muzaffarnagar
for which il was sanctioned and that the
balancc amount remaining unutilized
at the end ol' the year has been

surrendcrcd to Govemrnent / will be

adjustcd lorvards the grants payable
during the next year.

N-7 7012 / 12 I 2O22-HF A-V -

uD (Frs-9124663)
ot-74 /09/2022

1943.390

') N-il 0r2l3712023-HFA-
V-MoHUA(F'rS-
9 r 55626)
D..2210312024

1,446.95 2.400
(2nd lnst)

N- I r0 t2l37l2023-HFA-
V-MoHUA(FTS-
9 | 5s626)
Dt.22103/2024 345.330

r.200
(2nd lnst)

Tolal 3,73 5.670 54.996

:ile No. N-rrot2/3/2021-HfA-l.UD (Computcr No, 9rot7s9)

60

x

I



I'orm GI]R l2 C
Form of Utilization Certificate

PMAY (URBAN-AHP)

Varanasi Development AuthoritY

PROJECT NAME: Construction of 250 DU'S at Vill. Kurahua, Varenasi

Rclcasc
ftrr th is

Pro ecl

2- Certified that I have satisfied myselfthat the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was

sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following

checks to see that money was actually utilized for purpose tbr which it was sanctioned.

Kind of checks exercised.

U.C. Provided by VC - Varanasi Development Authority.

Rcleasc
Ordcr
Value

l'rog Officcr
UDA TJI'

Finance Controller

'ffi#e""
or

S

X
uDA)riP

q<!';
-:-.

Princi ecrelary
lJrban Enrplol'rncnt & Povertl' Alle!iation l)epartment-

Governtnent of [Jttar Pradesh

s
No

Certified that out of Rs. 225.900
l,acs of grants sanctioned during
the year (2024-251 in favour of
State Urban Developmenl
Agency (SUDA-UP); under the
Ministry/ Department I-etter No.
given in the nrargin and Rs.0.00
lacs account ofunspent balance ol'
the previous year. a sum of Rs.
76.800 Lacs has been utilized for
the purpose Varanasi
Development Authorily - AHP *
250 DUs at Vill. Kurahua,
Varanasi tbr u'hich il was

sanctioned and that the balancc
amount remaining unutilized at

the end of the year has becn

surrendercd to Governmenl / rvill
be adjusted towards the granls

able durin the next ear.

I N - t I 0 I 2/ 37 I 2023 -H FA -V-
MoHUA (FTS-9155626 )
Dt. 28.09.24

76.800
(3"t ln.sr1

'l otal 225.900 76.800

:ile No. N-llor2/3/202r-HFA-I-UD (Comouter No- 9lol759)

61

Letter No. and dale

P

225.900



Form GFR 12 C

Form of Utilization Certificate
PMAY (URBAN.AHP)

M/s Shri Sai Baba lnfraproject Pvt. Ltd. (Varanasi Development Authority)

PROJECT NAME: Construction of 608 DU'S at Sai City, Varanasi

2- Certified that I have satisfied myselfthat the conditions on u,hich the grants-in-aid was
sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the lbllowing
checks to see lhat rnoney was actually utilized for purpose for which it was sanctioned.
Kind of checks exercised.
U.C. Provided by VC - Varanasi Development Authority.

P 0fficcr Financc Controller I)i or

Ht+ult r

-/retary

SI 
'DA

J)

l'rincr
[Jrban Ernployrnent & Poverfy Alleviation Depanrncnt,

Govemment of lJttar I'radesh

S

No
l,cttcr No. and datc

N- t l 0 | 2/3712023-HFA-V-
MoHUA (F-TS-91 55626 )
Dt.28.09.2024

Release
0rder
Valuc

Release
for this
Project

Certified that out ol Rs. 259.2
Lacs of grants sanctioned during
the year (2024-251 in favour of
State Urban l)evelopmcnt
Agency (SUDA-UP); under lhe
Ministry/ Department Letter No.
given in the margin and Rs.0.00
lacs account ofunspent balance of
the previous year, a sum of Rs.
182.400 Lacs has been utilized
for the purposc Varanasi
Development Authority - AHP -
608 DUs at Sei City, Varanasi
for which it was sanctioned and
that the balance amount
remaining unutilized at the end of
the year has been surrendered to
Governmenl / will be adjusted
towards lhe grants payable during
the next year.

225.900 r49.100
(3"t Insr)

2

N- I I 0 I 2/37l2023-l.tFA-V-
MoHUA (FTS-g1 55626 )
Dt.28.09.2024

I0.3 30.3
(J"tlnsr)

N- I r0 t 2/3712023-HFA-V-
MoHUA (F1'S-91 55626 )
Dr. 28.09.2024

3.00
3.00

(3''t hst)

'l'otal 2 59.200 182.400

62

q€r

+
qE6'r0, lFl

(s-sd
riltfrq

:ile No. N-ror?/l/ao?r-HFA-t-uo (cohput€r No. ttot759)



SI

No
l,c(tcr No. an(l dxtc

N-11012/37i 2023-HFA-

V-MoHUA (FTS-

9155626)
Dr- 24l01/2024

P tcer

Ccrtified that out ol Rs. 6205.540

Lacs ofgrants sanctioned during thc

year(2023-24 &2024-25) in favour

ol State Urban l)cvcloPntcnl
Agcncy (SUDA-UP); under thc

Ministry/ Department I-cttcl No'

given in the margin and Rs' 0'00

Lcs account of unsPcnt balancc ol'

the previous Year' a surrr ol' lls'
568.500 Lacs has bccn utilizcd lor

the pulpose of KrtnPttr

Dcvelopnrcnt AulhoritY - AIll' -
2208 DU's Sakr:rPtrr, K:tnPtrr lot'

which it rvas sanctionccl antl tlral thc

balancc amount rcnlltirrirtg

unutilizcd at thc cnd of tltc yclrr has

bccn surrendcrccl to (iovertllttenl /
will be adjustcd towards tltc gllrttts

ablc durin g the ncxt Ycilr

llclcasc
O rrlcr
Vuluc

998.550

l{clcase
for th is

l'ro cct

2.40
(2ntl lnsr)

2

a

Z- Certified that I have satisfied myselfthat the conditions on rvhich thc gritnls-itt-lritl rvis

,.,,"tionJtror" been duly fulfilled/ari being fulfillcd and that I havc e xcrcisud t5c l,ll.rr irrl'

checks to see that money was actually utilized for purposc lbr rvhich il rvas sanctittttctl'

Kind of checks exercised'
U.C. Provided by vC - KANPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORI'I'Y

Finance Controller
SUDA UP

E f{6no

rrincA#erary
oyment & PoverffAlleviation DcPanmsnt.
Govemment of Uttar Pradesh

(inrr:'r'-' '

l)irc ltt r
sllt)n :P

t)

Urban Empl

- ,1{-; -r:'
{;lt l-,.-qT;. '. :

rri.;r ::.J:r,-. tr ii,

a

--

345.330 13.800

I era n'.r

N-11012/37/2023-HFA-
v-MoHUA(FTS-91s5626)
Dt- 22103/2024

49.800
(2nd lnst)

J N-11012/37/2023-HFA-
V-MoHUA(FTS-9155626)

Dr- 7210312024

385.200
(3rd Inst)2,647.500

N-11012/3/202 1-H FA-l-

uD (FTS-g101759)

2sl03l202s

I t 7.300
(3rd lnit)767.100

4
N-11012/3/2021-HFA-l-

uD (Frs-91017s9)

2sl03l2oz5

Total

.ile No. N-llorZ/3/202r-HFA l-UD (Computer No, 9rOr759) ..([: Scanned with oKEN Scanner

Irorrn GIrR l2 C
(Scc Rule 239)

Form ol [Jtilization Certificate
PMAY (UnBAN-AilP)

Kanpur l)cvclopnrent Authority
I'RO.Ili,Cl' NAI\lli: Corrslruction of 220t1 l)U'S at Sakrapur, Kanpur

WErr),
erl'.Idi(I, r;st

1

1,/t46.950

J

568.5006,205.510



lrolrn Clrll l2 Cl

(Scc ltulc 239)

l' tur el' lJti I iz.ation Ccrti Iicatc
l,MA\', ( tJlU)AN-At tP)

Ul) llousing rnrl l)cvclopnrerrl lloard

PRO,Ilicl' NANlli: ('onstructiorr ol'(r?2 I)tl'S lt Scclor 8-A,,l,rgril Vihar, Mccrttt

l,cttcr No. anrl

datc

N-ll0n/37/t0:3-
l{FA-\/-N4ollUA-
FTS-gr55626
l8/09/1024

P

llclcusc for
this l'rojccl

llclcusc
Onlcr
Vrluc

Ccltilictl that out ol' Rs. 1255.159 l-acs ol'

grnnts sanclionccl during thc ycar (2024-25) in

lirvour ol'State Urban Dcvclopnrcnl Agcncy

(SUDA-UP); undcr thc Ministry'/ I)cparltttcttl

I-cttcr No. givcn in thc rnargin antl lls'0'00

lacs account of' unspcnt lritlartcc ol' lllc
prcvious ycar. a strnt ol'lls. 336'60() l 'acs ltrts

been utilizctl for thc purposc ol' Ul'llorrsirtg

and Devclopnrenl tlonrd- AllP -672 l)ll'S
at Scclor 8-A,,lugrit Vihar, I\'tccrrrt lirr *'ltich

it rvas sanctioncd and tlral llto hitlitttcc ittttottttl

renraining unutilizcd at thc clld ol tltc ycitr ltits

bccn surrcndcrcd to (iot'crtttttcrrl / rvill lrr:

adjustcd lorvards thc grartls plrf irhlc drrrirrl.l

thc next ycar.

2- Certified that I have satisfied myselfthat the conditions on rvhich thc grirnts-irr-airl rvir,,

sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being lulfilled and that I havc r:xerciscd thc Iolloilirrl,
checks to see that money was actually utilized for purposc lbr *'hich it w'as sarrctionctl.

Kind of check exercised.

U.C. Provided by Housing Commissioner - UP Housing and Developmrnt llrrard

.,
fficer

LSrr<;,
-flt, qsl H+f*-

Dircct
slil)n I

Fr{frs
q.sI

Finan Controller r

v
;ffii rri)

*",r"rOM,,
Urban Employment & Poverty Alleviation Depanmenr.

covemmep$ 
Hf lgl Pradesh

lzR Til{;.l
rfi{r :

lri

558.700
160.800

(2nd lns\

696.459
17s.800
(2il Insr)

N- il 012/372023-
HFA-V-MoHUA-
FTS-g15s626
2810912024

')

1255.159 336.600Total

....,.".. ." ..G Scanned with OKEN Scanner

,l
fJ

SI

h*o

:ile No. N lror2l3/202r-HFA-I UO (Compurer No. 9101759)

I



e Iroru C li[,], l2 C
(Sce Ilu lc 239)

SI

No

Lellcr No. a nrl

dnle

N -11012/3 7/2023-H FA-

V-MoHUA-FTS-

9155626

Dr-2810912024

ornr ol' IJri

Ilclcasc

for th is

l'roj cct

t,t\tA\, (tlRBAN_r\t tp)
I t. I'. llorrsing anrl D$,clopmcnt Boflr(lPRO,ll:(lt N/\:lll.l: ('onstnrclion of2128 l)U,S nt Scctor.- l 0lr, Arvadh Vihar, t-uckno\r

lization Ce illcatc

Ccltillcd that out of R,s.4806.910 Lucs ol'

grants sanctioncd during the 1'ear (2024'25)

in firvour ol State Urban Dcvelopntcnl

Agcncy (SUDA-UP); under thc Minislr-v/

Departnrcnt Lctter No. givcn ilr lhc Iltargirl

and Rs,o.00 lacs accottnt of unspotlt balitncc

of the previous )'ear. a sunl ttl'lls' 799'800

Lacs lras bcen utilizcd lbr thc ptlrposc ol'

U.P. Housing and Do'clopnrent llolrrtl'

PMAY(U) -AII P- 2128 DU'S :rl Scclor- I 0

B, Awatlh Vihar, Lrrcknorv lirr rvltich it

rvas sanctioncd and that thc balancc illll()tlllt

remaining unutilizcd al tltc cttd ol'lhc 1'car

has bcen surrcndcrcd lo CovcttttltcrtI / rvill

be ad.justcd lorvarrls thc gratrls plf irblc

during thc ncxt )'car.

P)

1)ir
Srjl)
!*
,lG.

Itclcasc

Onlcr
Valuc

2- Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions ort s'hich tlrc grirrrls-irr-,itl w,;r.,
sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I harc excrciscrl thc li,lt
checks to see that money was actually utilized lor purposc lor r'hich i, '-;;r;;;;i;;,:r)rr()!t 

rrr!

Kind of checks exercised.

U.C. Provided by Housing Commissioner-U. P. Housing and l)oclopnrcnt lllarrl

Oflicer Finance Controller
?

P e

W6rq).
3rMt, {f,sr

lPtmo

*.,r",ffi,,
oymenl & poverty Alleviation
Covemmenr 9[ Unar pradesh

,r,l

('tll rr r
, I t'

''1..

Urban Empl
Depanm

cnt.

- x j.-i
.fl? ii.: i:i ; .

- rLli i^r,rr :,

""3''

521.400
(J,,tln.sg434.100

N-110r2i37/2023-HFA-

V-MoHUA-FtS-

9r55525
Dt-281O912024

141.000 (3'd Insr)

1

3.600 18.000
(3d Inst)

J N-11012/37l2023-HFA-

V-MoHUA-FIs-

9155626

Dt-2810912024

81.60

(3'd tnst)

4 N-17O7213? 12O23-HFA-

v-MoHUA-FTS-

91ss626

ot-zs/03/202s

29.40
(3'd Instl

N-710L2/37 /2O23-HFA-

v-MoHUA (m-
9755626 |
Dt-2s/O3/2025

5

799.8004,806.910Total

€

I

149.400

2838.750

1,389.460

:ire No. N-ror2/.'/202r-HFA1-uD (computer No. ero!/se) 
,...".""".,"..G scanned with oKEN scannel



lrurnr (i|l( l2 C
(Scc l{ulc 239)

Fornr ol'Uti liz.ation Ccrtilrcatc
PMAY (lJllllAN-AllP)

l,uckttow l)cvcloPmont AuthoritY

PRO.IEC:I'NAl\lli:Cotrstructionol'4,512|)U'SatScctorl'VasantKunj'Lucknow

S l.cttcr No. 'antl tlntc

Io

Progr a
SUD

L-.

Certified that out of lts. 7079.400 Lacs

of grants sanctioncd during thc ycar

(2022-23) in favour of Statc Urban

Devclopment AgcncY (SUl)A-Lll');

under thc Ministry/ l)cpartnrcnt l,cttcr

llrlclsc
for this

Projcct

No. given in thc rnargin and 1ts.0.00

lacs account of unspcnt balancc ol' tlrr:

prcvious ycar, a sunr ot' tt*.rizrlz.2tttl
Lacs has bccn utiliz.cd lbr tltc purposc

of Lucknow Dcvclopnrcnl Aullroritl' -
AIIP -4,512 I)U'S ut Scclor l,' Vnsrrnt

Kuni, l-ucknow lbr rvhiclt it rvas

sanctioncd and that thc balirncc :rrru rnt

rcnraining unutilizsd ilt thc ctxl ()l tllc
year lras bccn surn:rrdcrctl to
Governnrcnt / will hc atljustctl towartls
lhc grants payahlc tlurirrI thc ncxt ycar

2' Certified that I have satisfied myself that the condirions on which the granrs- irr-ir irl was
sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being tulfilled and rhar I have cxcrciicd t6c lirll.wirrlr
checks to see that money was actually ut ized for purpose for which it was sancrioncd.
Kind of checks exercised.
U.C. Provided by VC - Luckuow Developmeot Authority

d
Finencc Clntro
Vsuoeup

ry_r ller

P
Urban Employmenr & Alleviation Depanment,

Govemment

I)ireclor
stit)A UP

4

llclcusc
Ordcr
Valuc

N-l l0l2/862018-
llFA-r-uD (FTS-

90s6369) Dt. 16.03.23

?,0?9.400 2't07.700

(l" lnst)

Total 2707.200

Uttar Pradesh

CE: Scanned with oKEN Scanner

a

@

7,079.400

:ile No. N-rror?/a/?O2t-tlfAl-UD (Computer No. glotztg)



Form GFR l2 C
(See Rule 239)

Irorrn ol'Utilizati on Certificate
PMAY (URBAN-AllP)

Lucknorv DevcloPmcnt AuthoritY

pRo.ll,c-l'NAI\lli: construction ol'2048 DU'S at sharda Nagar Ext., Lucknow

SI

No

Certified that out of Rs. 7136.693 Lacs

of grants sanctioned during the ycar

(2027-22, 2022-23 & 2023-24) in

favour of Statc Urban Dcvclopntcnl

Agency (SUDA-UP); ttndcr thc

Ministry/ Departnrent Lettcr No. givcn

in the margin and Rs.0.00 lacs accottnt

of unspent balanc! ol' thc prcviotts

year, a sum of Rs'/t 191.6000 l.,tcs has

been utilized lor thc PttrPosc ol'

Lucknorv Dcvelopnrcnl Arrlhority -
AIIP - 2048 DUs rtt Shnrrlrr Nngttr

Ext., l,ucknorv lirr rvlliclt it rvls

sanctioncd and tlrat thc balarrcc illllotlllt

remaining unutilizcd at tltc ctt<l ol'thc

year has bccn stlrrctttlcrctl t()

Govcrnmcnt / rvill bc adjrrstctl lowartls

the grants payablc during tlre llcxl ycar.

,v _-
Direclor

SUD,I UP

on Depattmenl'

2- Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on u'hich the grants-in-aitl was

sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/ari being fulfilled and that I havc cxcrciscd t5u fbll,rvirrg

checks to see that money was actually utilized for purpose for which it was sanctionr:d'

Kind of checks exercised.

U.C. Provide.d by YC - Lucknow Development Authority

Urban EmPloYm

Rcleasc

for this

Project

Rclcnsc

Order
Vnlue

1.2000

(2"d lnst)

l,245.880N-l l 012/37/2023-

HFA-V-MoHUA
(FTS-g155626) Dt
26.05.23

792.4960

(2"d lnsO

2,506.4952

15.650N-l r012/12/2022-
HFA-V-UDGTS-
9124663) Dt.28.03.22

3

4.8000

(2d lnst)

1,425.2804 N-tr 01211212022-

IIFA-V-LJD (FTS-

9124663) DL 14.09.22

375.4600

(2d lnst)

1,943.388N-I1012/122022-
HFA-V-LD (FTS-

9124663) Dt. 14.09.22

I,191.60007,136.593Total

GovemmenSo fU ttar Pradesh

(tr scanned with OKEN scanner

UP
*."*\,koryo.''"yr

Lettcr No. and dntc

I

N-l l0l2/122022-
IrFA-V-UD(FTS-
9124663) Dt. 28.01.22

t 7.6440

(2d Inst)

:ile No. N-rola/J/202r-HrA-l-uD (computer No. tlotr5r,



l:orrrr (iljll l2 C
(Scc ltulc 239)

lrorrrr ol' Uti liz.atiorr Ccrti fi catc
l'\lr\\' ((lttllAN-Al II')

l.ucknorr l)cr clopnrenl Aulhority

l'R(lJl ( I \..\\ll:: ('rrnslrrrcl iorr of 912 l)tl'S at llasant Kunj, ParLB, Lucknow

Sl I etlcr-\o. nnd dntc

'i\- l I 0l2i-1?i202-1-

l{[A-\'-NlollUA
0:TS-9155626) Dr.
26.05.23

llelcnse
Olrlcr
Vnluc

t.245.tt80

ll c lea sc

[or lhis
I'roj ec t

N-r 10r2872023-
HFA-V-MoHUA
(FTS-9155626) Dt.
26.05.23

Progr
SUD

3

2- Certilied that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which rhe granrs-in-aid was
sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised rhc following
checks to see that money was actually utilized for purpose lor which it was sanctioncd.
Kind of checks exercised.

U.C. Provided by VC - Lucknow Development Authority

J)

V
f,'lnance dontroller
Vsuoe up

U rban Emproym ff" r&'*rion Deparrmenr,
Government of Uttar Pradesh

r Dircclor
SUDA UP

I

I,o
Sca nned with OKEN Scanner

488.3300

(2"d Insl)

936.902 99.5600

(2"d Inst)

N-r r0t1372023-
HFA-V-MoHUA
(FTS-g155626) Dr.
26.05.23

1.2300

(2'd Ins0

Ccrtified that out ofRs.2193.400 Lacs
of grants sanctioned during the year
(2023-24) in favour of State Urban
Development Agency (SUDA-Up);
under the Ministry/ Department Letter
No. given in the margin and Rs.0.00

lacs account of unspent balance ol the

previous year, a sum of Rs.(589.1200

Lacs has been utilized for the purpose

of Lucknow Development Authority -
AHP - 912 DU'S at Basant Kunj,
Part-B, Lucknow for which it was

sanctioned and that the balance amount
remaining unutilized at the end of the
year has been surrendered to
Govemment / will be adjusted towards
the grants payable during thc ncxt ycar.

Totel 589.1200

ile No. N llOr?/.r/2O2r,hFA-t-UO (Computer No.9lolr59) G

q-._-

10.6 r 8

2,193.400



lrorttr ( il:l{ l2 ('
(Scc llulc 239)

ljorrrr ol' tltiliz.atr on Ccrtiflcatc
PN4A\', (URtlAN-AtrP)

l,ucknorr l)o'clopnrenl Aulhority

f'R().l li('I l\Al\tlr: ('onstntclion ol'7(rll l)(J'S ll llnsnnl Kunj, Parl-A, Lucknow

I ctlcr \o. rnrl drlcsl
(l

llclcnsc
Orrler
Vnluc

1.245.880

llclensc
for lhis
Projccl

4ll.4l0

(2"d Inst)

Ccrtified that out of ll,s. 21 93.400 Lacs
of grants sanctioned during the year

(2023-24) in favour ol State Urban
Development Agency (SUDA-UP);

under the Ministry/ Department Letter

No. given in the margin and Rs.0.00

lacs account of unspent balance of the

previous year, a sum or Rs./aaa.sso

Lacs has been utilized for the purposc

of Lucknow Development Authority -
AHP - 768 DU'S at Basant Kunj,
Part-A, Lucknow for which it was

sanctioned and that the balance amount

remaining unutilized at the end ol the

year has been surrendered to
Covemment / will be adjusted towards

the grants payable during thc ncxt year.

t-N-lI0l2iI7i2023-
l{FA-\/-}r{ol{UA
(rTS-9155626) Dr.
26.05.23

J

2- Certifred that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was

sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following

checks to see that money was actually utilized for purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kind of checks exercised.

U.C. Provided by VC - Lucknow Development Authority

P Financ ller
4

e Cohtro Dircctor
SUDA UP

SU 'l-

Urban Empl
..::[::",

ovment & Pbverd' Alleviation Department'

6ou"-*"nt of Uttar Pradesh

I

N-l t0l2/372023-
IIFA-V-MoHUA
(FrS-g155626) Dt.
26.05.23

936.902 76.4500

(2"d lnst)

r.0300

(2'd InsQ

10.61 8N-l l0l2/372023-
I{FA-V-MoHUA
(FTS-g155626) Dr.
26.05.23

(ss.eqoo2,193.400Total

:ire No. N-r1or2/i/20?r-HfA-r-UD {compurer No. erorzse) , .- ."". ...G. scanned with oKEN scannel
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l:rrrrrr (ilrll l2 C
(Scc l{rrlc 239)

l;ot'nr ol' tJtilization Ccrti l'icate
pi\lA\' (t lll'l}AN-Al lP)

l .ucknos, l)s elopnrrnl Aulhorily
I'R(),lli(-l NAI\ll:: ('onsrrlrction ol 2tttl I)tJ,S ut Scclor,t,.lnnkipuram, Lucknow

Sl I.cttcl No. nntl rlntc
\o'

N- l 1012362023-ttFA-
\'-Mol'lUA-FTS-
9155624 Dt.23.05.23

llclctst'
Oxlcr
\rnluc

7,0?9.400

Urban Empl

llclcusc
for tlris
l'rojcct

Ccrtilrcd that out of Rs.7127.400 Lacs
of grants sanctioned during the year
(2022-23 & 2023-24\ in lavour ol
State Urban Development Agency
(SUDA-UP); undcr the Ministry/
Department Letter No. given in the
margin and Rs.0.00 lacs account ol
unspent balance ol the previous year, a

sum of Rs. 1185.400 Lacs has been
utilized for the purpose of Lucknorv
Dcvelopment Authority - AI{p - 288
DUiS at Sector J, .lankipuranr,
Lucknow for which it rvas sanctioncrl
and that the balance amount rcmaining
unutilized at the end of lhe year has
been sunendered to Govemment / rvill
be adjusted towards the grants payablc
during the next ycar.

troller I)irec aor
SUDA UP

-1 N-l10t2862018-
HFA-I-UD (Frs-
9056369) Dt.22.05.23

P
9Gr

SU UP

2' ccrtified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which tr," granrr-in-aia w,,sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfiIed *a itu, I have exerciirr tn" rortn-*i,,gchecks .o see that money was actually utilized for purpose for w'icrr it was sanctioncct.
Kind of checks exercised.
U.C. Provided by VC - Lucknow Development Authorlty

AUP

,n"*ofuo,o
oyment & Pov+ty Alleviation Department,
Covemment of Utlar pradcsh t

:ile No, N lror2/3/202r-HfA-t-UO (Computer No,9lot/t9)

I
....^.. .. .G. Scanned with OKEN Scanner

I

160.2000

(l " lnst)

3s.400 r 2.6000

( l'r lnst)

12.600 12.6000

(ls lnst)

Totrl 7,127.400 (es.aooo

N-l l0l2/86/2018-
liliA-l-uD (lTS-
e056369) Dl. 16.03.23

1

I

I

I

@

r



sll
fn\

lrorrn (il;ll l2 C
(Scc l(ulc 239)

l;ornr ol'Utilizatiurr CcrtiIrcatc
l'l\4AY (tlRllAN-Al lP)

l,ucknorr l)u,clopnrcnl Aulhority
I'llo.lli("1' NAi\ll'l: ('onsrructiur ol'2011 l)tJ's rt shurdr Nagur lixtcnsion, l,ucknow

Ccrtificd that out ofRs.4465.533 Lacs
of grants sanctioned during the year

(2021-22 & 2022-23) in favour ot'

Statc Urban Developmcnt Agcncy
(SUDA-UP); undcr thc Ministry/
Department Letter No. givcn in thc

margin and Rs.0.00 lacs account of
unspent balancc of tlrc prcvious ycar. a

sum of Rs.'123.600 l,ucs has hcerr

utilized lor the purposc of l,ucknorv

Devclopmcnt Authority - Al I lD - 20ll
DU'S at Sharda Nlgnr lixlcnsiorr,
Lucknow for which it was sarrctionctl
and that thc balance antount rctnairrirrg
unutilized at thc cnd ol' thc yelr llirs
becn surrcndercd to Ciovcrnrncnt / rvill
be adjusted towards thc grants piryablc
during the next ycar.

2- Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was
sanctioned have been duly fulfilletVare being fulfilled and that I havc exercisc.l rhc f'ollowirrg
checks to see that money was actually utilized for purpose for which ir was sanctioncd.

Kind of checks exercised.

U.C. Provided by VC - Lucknow Development Authority

llclonsc
Ordcr
Vuluc

llclcnsc
for this
l'rojcct

N-l l0l2/12/2022-
ll[A-v-uD0:TS-
9124663) Dt.28.03.22

')

\*\-
Programnlc Ofrrf,cr

\UDNP+
ntroller
UP

b
l)ireclor

SUT)A UP

Princlpa
Urban Employmcnt & Pove

r!
Alleviation Department,
nar Pradesh

t

@
9

2,506.495 82. 1000

(2"d Inst)

N-l1012/122022-
HFA-V-UD(FIS.
9124663) Dt.28.03.22

15.650 0.9200

(2d lnst)

N-ll0l2/122022-
HFA-V-UD (FTS-
9124663) Dt. 14.09.22

1,943.388 40.5800

(2d Inst)

123.6000

:ilc No. N-llol2/3/20?t-HFAI-UO (ComPuter No 9lol159) @., Scanned with OKEN Scanner

l.etlcr No. nnrl rlrrl c

Govemment of

I

\rout 4,465.533



\ o

I:otnr Gl;lL l2 C
(Scc l{ulc 219)

liorrn oI U tilizatiorr Ccrti [icatc
l't\4AY (tJRI]AN-AI lP)

t!lt llousing rnrl l)cvclopntcnt Bolrd

I'ROJlicl' N Alrlli: ('orrslluction ol' 2,l2tt l)U'S al Scctor' l0Il, Awadh Vihar, Lucknow

SI l.cltcr No. lnrl dttc Certified that out olRs. l2l1.702 Lacs

ol grants sanctioned during the year

(2023-24\ in lavour of Statc Urbnn

Development Agency (SUDA-UP);

under the Ministry/ Departlnent Lcttcr

No. given in the nrargin and Rs.0'00

lacs account of unspent balgnce ol'thc
previous ycar, a sum of Rsl l4.40 Lncs

has been utilized lor the purposc ol Ul'
Housing and Dcvelopnrcnt llourd -
AHP - 2,128 DU'S lt Scctor-l0ll,
Awadh Vihur, Lucknow lbr rvhiclr it
was sanctioned and that thc bllarrcc
amount rcmaining unutilized at thc crrrl

of the year has becn surrcntlcrctl t<r

Govcmment / rvill bc adjusted towards
the grants payablc during tlrc ltcxt yc:rr.

2- Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which thc grants-in-aicl was
sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised rhc following
checks to see that money was actually utilized for purpose for which ir was sanctioncd.
Kind of checks exercised.
U,C. Provided by Housing Commissioner - UP Housing and Developmcnt Board

llclcusc

0rdcr
Vnluc

I

I

Pro
F

Finance bontroller
Vsuon up

"$
rrir"lpf,f".ut"'y

Urban Employment & Poverly Alleviation Department,
Govemment of t]ttar Pradesh

(,

@-
Director

SUDA UPSUD

I

llclcusc

for this
Projcct

N-l l0l2/31/2023-
llFA-V-lt{oItUA
(TTS-9155626) Dr
26.05.23

936.902 7.2000

(2"d lnst)

N-l I 012/312021-
HFA-r-t D (FTS-
9l0l?59) Dt. 22.05.23

7.2000

(2'd lnsl)

Total I,211.702 14.4000

ile No. N-rrOr2/r/202r-HFA-l-UD (Computer No. 9lolz59)
. .."."".. ." ..(}; scanned with oKEN scanner

10I

274.800



l.or.rrr ( ilrl.( ll ('
(Scc ltulc l.l())

lror! r ol'IItiliu irtiorr ( t]rtilical,t
l,l\lA \' ( t rt{t}AN-At lt,)

)rrcnl /\tt
IIuclir)r] (l

llto
r' t5

llrr rcill'r l)cltkrl
llO.lli('l'N \i\Il'l: ( trtts

I ('tt0l' No. :lttrl tl:tlc

N 1lol2/37l2023'llrA-v
MoliUA (FIS 91556:6)

ot )2103/2024

N. 1 ro12/37/2023'HFA-V-

MoHUA(FTS-91s5626)

ot 22l03l2024

N.1r0r2/3712023'HFA-V-

MoHUA (m-9155626)

ot 24l0tl2o24

i\ l l'l( i,\ I N (; lt,\ t) tt t,:,\ t\ ls)
r I\tt,:(;,\ ti( o I'/\RKs. B/\t(t.ltI.t.\.
('crtilictl thut oul ol' lls. (r2l2.ll2() l.ucs
ol'grilnls slncli()rrc(l drrritrS llrc tcirr
(2021-2{) in lirrour ()l' stittt llrl)nn
Dcvclopnrcnt r\gcnc.y (Sl)l)r\-ltl');
un(lcr lhc I\lirristtl','l)cp:rrtnlcnt I c !.f

tYo. gir crr irr tlrc nrrrgirr lrrtl lis.().(10 lucs

itcc()unl ()l uDsl)cnl l)xlirrec 0l llre

prc\ i()us )'citr. il stttll ol lts. 7.17.7S(l

t,rtcs lrAs hcctr rrtilizcrl lirr llrc prrrlt,rtc ul

i l|:rrcilll' l)('r ckrprrr('lll .\trlhoritr

,\f ' I50l) l)l ,S It \ll:(;\ l( ()

l',\ltXS, ll \lll:ll.l.\ lirr rrlri'h il rr'r"

I sitttctiottcrl illt(l lllill lllc lrltlittltt ittttttltltl

rrnr;rrrtitrl rlrllllili/crl ill lllt' cllrl I'l lll(

. ]c:lr lt:l', hcctt \lllrell(l(l!(l lrr

( i()\ crrrrtlctll rr ill hu iltlitt"lr'tl t.'rr'rrrl'

lltc tlr;llll', plrl.thlc rlttrttrl' lll(' ll( \l )cilr

'1,446.95

rir\'(i\l/
lxl I)t|s
ll(lcxsc
for lhir
Ploj cc I

151 .200

ii

5l
lk'lt:rsr
O r(lrr
\':r lu o

345.330

998.660

19.800

-10.800

76.800l 24 0.44 0

998.660 258 000

1,245.880 68.790

1 935.900 173.960

6,21 2.tl2o ' ;-l t -;rr

?- Cerrified that I have salislicd mlscll lh;rl tlr""rr'lrrr' ' ' ' 'r "'i'r' lr 'lt- r r: r 'r 'r"

sanctioncd havc becn aul-t fUiilitalu'c bcing tulritlc't 'rir!! ilrrr lir't'-:-'r'r 'tri' '' i

chccks to see lhat mone) ** u.tuuftt,rilizJ'd ti''purl"'l'-. I '' - lr'ir r" rr r"r"l

Kind of checks cxerciscd.
U.C. Provided b1'vC - BAREILLY DEVELOPII[:I I \l I ll()l{l I \

\w
Progr!*6e Oflicer

F#RU#ad,
*15q 3s.ffifi. Ft

I
II

Finance Contro llt' r

Prin S.cr.trr)
L.lrban Emolot mcal & Pot ctr! "{ll'r 

r 3: ''
'"*" ""*'"[';temrn..1'r of t u: l"='i'

J

N- r r 0 r 2/37/2023-ll FA-\r-
\lotlUA (FTS'9155626)

Dr- l{/01202{

N.11012/37l2023-HFA-v'

MoHUA (m-915S625)
Dt-24l0rl2024

6

N-11012/37l2023-HFA'V'
MoHUA {m-9r5s625)
ot 2610s12o23

N.11012/37l2023-HFA-V'

MoHUA IFTS-9155626)
0t.26l0s/2023

Total

\
:il€ No. N-rror2/3/20?t-Hfa-FuD {comPuter No. 9101759) . . .^.. ." .(}, Scanned with OKEN Scannet

1



rls?prl(l Jt:llll .lo lu

rrrrltl.'l \i ll \r
(ul.ro.

atxrueAoc

1 ry tueu,(oldrug uuqtn
lJurr(lr.r11laf:ra

o)

(r5

U1

zt!
Yo
-EE
=Eoc
tr
c,
(.,

'r?9.

)(t

(

,J I (l
,i V(INS

tsh 'gttgn r.,x!,r,r

'(LrPrF"+thtDt1r

;or91g2druo1tor,l

^\\

x
Jrllol ltloJ JJtll:tllJ

.\J.tllOlIInY JNglAldO"lOAU0 tlOdNVX - )A'(q papl^ord t'il
.paslcraxo qcaqr Jo purx

uol'llurls su.\\ 1l qf,lq'\\ 'ro-; asofund ro'l pazlllln '(11un1cc sua'r 
'(auotu leql los ol qJaql

.rlt prsrrrixi r.\r?tl I lutli PuE poltulnJ Euraq e'le7pe11g1n3 '(;np uaaq a^sg pouou:)uss

su^\ Plu-tll-slttl)'li 
aqt qotq tt uo suorlrpuoc aql ]Eq]Jl3s,{u pousrlEs a^Bq I lsql pautut)

IOIOI

sz}zlE0ls(.

(69 r I or 6-s! )

on-l-vJH-rz0z/€/210I I'N

:)

U

'p:)

iutrrt.r11tl.1

'ruoi txcu er{l SulJnP

:r1qu.(ccl sttruLi aql sPJu'\\ol pclsnfpe eq

lllrr 7 ltlirttlUJl \OD Ol p3l:lpu:lJJns Ueaq

snq.rur.i .rtll .lo pui aqt ]E Pazllllnun
I ;,urnunr lunouB aJuBIEq aql leql PUB
I

, p.,,ottrut. sE.\\ ll tlsltl \\ ro3 'rnduey
'r.rur[ ry rqu.rr8eqg lE s,nO 80ZZ

ql l)illr l.li). )

szotlE0lsT

(5srIol5'sr'l

on-rvlH-IZOZ/€/ZI0lI 
N 

. 
r

SZ0l/t0r5i

(6sttot6 sut

on-rvlH-IZ0z/€/zt0Il 
n 

.

N

i - dH\' - ,{rl.roqlnY luaudola^a(

lrnduuy .;o asofuntl aql roJ paztltln
uirq sEq srE'I 09'09t 'su Jo uns

j u '.rea.( snor,rard sqt.yo oJueluq luadsun
lJo trno.ro slgl oo'o'su pue ur8rutu
aqt ur ur rri oN J.rll:r.l luiruuede(l

i, irtrlrltt rql ripun :(dn-v(InS)
LtruaBy 1uaudo1a,tc11 uutl.rfl rlul;y^
.lo rno\u.t ul (sz-hz0z 3 tz-tzt)z)

,10r.\ rql auurrp pruorlouus slrru.r;i .1,r

(tsu I r,,Z )

00'01z

(,sul r,,i )

00'01z

008'rlz

006'906

(92955I6 5rjl vlld""'

-A'Vlll I ZOi: -r ':-''

' 
lcJ :"r :-

ior:' l''i r "- 
I

0ll lvltl !Jt'J t -l':: 
r

-6''tt'"

i.ir' I

JltI ltud 
tr\

I ) lltrhJ

1:r;rlrr-t,1

sr rll .l({

Js tlJ lJ ll

Jll lll.\
.l J l).1( )

rilrJlJll

E

-9

000'999't

00/'8C(tsut P.tt)

09'0

00t'19l(tsul P.tr)

00'ts'

009'l?9'Z(lsul P.tt)

00't8t

r ntr uuy .1,ru r:r * u -,,:,ll:1,1:, 
1,,,,:l llli 

j :,:i, l]l 
,.l,jr'

1,1111',-1r tl)l l' \t.'ll" ,,"t',1
3lti5l Ill'lJ.) tl()lll?/!I!II l, r'

Iti;lil ;:I:

I l\ \ \

'trtrtrtirr:d:t0

srr'7 000's9gt 'su.lo lno tr)

009'0st

I



z

I,,rrrr(,J l.t il(
l \"r ll rll" ' lr, 

I

1,,;11.',,, { tiliz;rti,rrr ( ,:rtili,_at,:
1,11',, rr rrtl.r,. rllirl

k:ro;rllr l)r r r l,,Inr( nl \llthnrit!
lll(|llr | \ \\ll , . llrrji lrt ..\.rlr.rl,rrr. Kanfrur

\l I r tl{ I \.,. enrl rlrtr

"r 
'r 101 2/3712023-HFA-

r NaoHUA(FT5.9155526)

c|.72/0312024

N. 1 1012/3/202l-HFA-r-

uo {Frs-9101759)
)5t0317025

N,11012/3/2021-HFA{-

uD (FTS-g1017591

2s/03/2025

.l 
otal

( crtiflcd rhar rur rf Rs. 62t)5.54t)
l.acs rrf trant: :ianctir)ned durin:r ihg
icar (2(t23-21 & 2(t21-2, in la.,r,vr
()l Slatc l,rban l)evelrrpment
,\gcnc1 (SUDA-UP); under ihe
!linistrv/ Department [-errer ],o.
qiven in the marcin and Rs. (r.fif,
lacs account oi unspenl balanc: oi
the previous vear. a sum of R,s.

568.500 l-acs has been utilized tbr
the purpose of Kanpu r
Development .Authoritl - .{HP -
2208 DU's Sakrapur. Kanpur lor
which it \\'as sanctioned and thal rhe

balance amount r.m3ining
unutilized at the end ol the 1 ear has

been surrendered to Gor emmenl
rvill be adjusted to\\ards Ihe grants

a able durin q lhe ne\t \ ear.

I)irc

t 17.300
(3rd lnstt

568.500

Fi na nce Controller

llr lt:trt
( )t r lcr
\ lrlrrt

998.660

345.330

lltlr';r,.r:
firr lhir
l'roitct

2.40
/ lntl Iu\t )

13.800
()ncl lnstt

49.800
(2nd Insr

385.200

(,

l- cenifted that I have satisfied myselfthat the conditions r,rn rrhich thc grants-in-Iid rr]'
,r".,1"r"a 

'f,""" 
ieen duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I har c ercrciscd the lirll.rr ing

cl)ecks to see that money was actually utilized for purpose lor \\hich it sas sanctioncd'

Kind of checks exercised,
I ( Provided by VC - KANPUR DEVELOPMENT '-\UTHORI't-\'

t(, r
P r

SUDA UP

It Frrrr

or,nffi",uo
oyment & Poveffr^llc\ ialiotr I)s|:trlrl:;rrt
Govcrnment of Uttar Pradcsh

( l'
H8:r ,),

n
t,
r'l
o,

fo

€
f
ox
m
z.

0.,

(D

' l 
,.1.1 :, 

,.

1,/t46.950

2,647.500

767.100

6,20s.540

tlrban [:)mpl

I
I

)
s

!

)

l

t

!

t
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I ,rrrrr irl l.ttli/ittion C'crtillcatc
i,\! \\ rr il Il \\.. \lll,)

k rrrrprrr Ilcr elnl!nlelt \rrthoritr
l'll{}ll{ I \\\11,, .... ....r.1 ls0 l)l (; ri qccror.l & -1, Shfltahdi Naqar

\l I t.tter \n lrnd rlctc

'. , i i 15 .'i) lI.l{li \-
I i i) ,l i \-rrir((r.i6Q)

ili l{' rli ll

llclcase
( lrrlcr
vnltre

-.0'9. t00

ll clt rsr [or
lhls I'roicc I

69 t.2000
I l't Insl )

( crtillcd thar our ol Rs. 7079.4000

l,acs ol'grants sanctioned during the

yeat (2022-23) in lavour of State

U rbnn Development Agency (SUDA-

UP); under the Ministryi Departmenr

Letter No. given in the margin and

Rs.0.00 lacs account of unspenr

balance of the previous year, a sum of
Rs. 691.2000 Lacs has been utilized

lor the purpose ol Kanpur

Development Authority - AHP -
4800 DU's at Sector 3 & I, Shatabdi

Nagar lor which it rvas sanctioned and

that the balance amount remaining

unutilized at the end ol the year has

been surrendered to Govemment / rvill

be adjusted towards the grants payable

during the next year.

Director
SUDA UP

N)

'l-0t al

?- Cenilied that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid rvas

rencrioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised thc fbllorving

chccks tr: see rhat money was actually utilized for purpose lor which it rvas sanctioned.

Krnd of checks exercised.

ti.C. Provided by VC - KANPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

\tr-
Prograr)myo1ficer

/ syv uP

{,rv'
Fln

\x
troller
P

n

n
ttnqt

=flel
E. I+l

*l
oJ
f
f
e

l'rin cipal retary
Urban linrployment & Pove Alleviation DePartmcnt'

rtar Pradesh

691.200

*ffirffi:o

b>

U

Government of

7,079.400
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l:orrrr (ilrll l2 (.
, (Sce l( trlc 2.1())
r'o|rrr o l 

.l 
tli l izatiorr (.cr,!i licatc

t, \ l,\ \. ( r itU iA N _Al J1i,- 

- . -=.:
liungrrrr. l)tr.clopnr cn t Arr lhority

()ttst rclirrt] ol J072 J)U,S ilt Scctor I,.la
5l I t'lt r r No. :rrrrl rlnlr llclcrr sr. l{r:lcasc lirr

( ) rrltr lhir l,ro.jrct

rvahar lruram yojana

crt illcd thar our ol.lls,422 8.240 l,acs
ol' grants sanclioncd during thc year
(2022-23) tn favour ol Statc Urhan
Dcvelopmcnt Agcncy (SUDA_Up).
undcr lhc Ministry/ l)epartment Lcrtcr
No. givcn in thc margin and Rs.0.00
lacs account ol'unspcnt balancc ol.(hc
prcvious ),crr. a sunl of'Ils. l02S..l{X)
l-acs has bccn utilized lor thc purposc
ol' Kanpur t)cvclopmcnt Authorilv
- AIIP - -1072 l)U,s :rt Scctor l,
.larllhar Ituranr Yojlna lor rvlriclr it
\uas sanctiot)ed irrrrl llrat llrc hirllrnec
anrorrnl rcrnairring unutilizc(l irl tlte elrrl
ol' tlte vciu lurs bccn srrrrerrtlrlctl lrr
(iovcrnrrrcnt / u ill hc lrtljuste rl torrirr.rl.,
lltc qnurls p:tvablc tlrrrirrg lltc ltc\l\eitr.

I'tt( ).t l. ( t N,\i\ttr:

o I 55(il() )

I)r. 1.i.03.2015

('

I N- I l0ll/.i7/202.r-1 11:tr_

\ -\lolltrr\ 1l: I S-
2 8.t 8.780 597.000

(2"'t tn.tt1

:N. r t0l2l37/2023-HFA-
428.400

\/-ltlollUA (l:1'S-
(2'td Inst)

s 155626 )

I 02 5.4 00

2- Certified that I have satisfied mysell'lhat lhc corrtlitiorrs orr r,,lriclr rhe gr:rrrts-irr-rrirl r,.:rr
sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being lirlflllcd antl thal I hlr c cxr:rcissrl llrc l1ll1v. irlr
checks to see that money was actually utilized lor purp()sc li,r rrhiclr il rras slrrrr.:tiorrctl.

Kind of checks exercised.
lJ.C. Provided by VC - I(ANPUR DEVELOPNIttNI ALt'tt()Rl t Y

Dr. 25.03.2025

Olficer

*q.ftnic),
qI, ,firt 3r0stil, {[c1

g
FinancerConlrollrr

5I@6 9{dz-r'

p.in"ipM".-

P

L 5

t 389.460

Total 4228.240

:ile No. N r,0r2l3/202r-HFA-l-UD (Compurer No. 9loiZs9J ..([: Scanned with OKEN Scanner

\/l lrrr

Urban Employment & Pove4'Aller iatirrn 1)-'p:::ii:r:i I

Government of Uttar I'radc;h
l:- 
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,l'l' I,:i,,t,l l.' l'(
L \ i... Il||l, 'i,Ji

I,..:r,,i I trlt/.ltt(,!t ( a.ltl;(.lla
,\1\\ 1r RIt \.. \ t,l

I llnlrinx .nrl l)rt.l,rln!rnt ltoxrrl
' 'rlrf lrl \ !! \.(t.rr 108. \rrrdh \ ihar. l,uclnr,$

I'klrll I I \ t\tl

ll t lr:rsc

fnr lhir
I'r r rir,cl

ll r'lr'atr
()rrltr
\ alrrl

( ,.rtilicrl llrirl otrl ol' lls, 4g06.910 ],acs of
t't;ltt\ \illctinlerl rlrrrirr!1 thc l.ear (2024-25y

irr l;rr orrr ol Slatc lirhan l)cvclopment
,\gcncr (Slll)A-lll,); undcr rhc Ministrl,i
l)cl)itrlnlcnl l.cIcr No. eivcn in the margin

;ln(l lls.0.0(l lacs accorrnl of unspcnl halance

ol lhc prc\ious vear. fl sum of Rs. 799.800

l,ncs has bccn utilizcd lrrr the purpose of
U.P. llousing and Dcvelopmenl Board,

PMAY(U) -A llP- 2128 DU'S al Sector-10

B, Arvadh Vihar, I-ucknow lor shich it

was sanclioncd and that the balance amount

rcmaining unutilized at the end of the )ear

has bcen surrcndercd to Govemment i \\'ill
bc adjusted towards lhe grants payable

during the nexl )'ear.

llo:r rtl

Financc Conlrollcr l)ire llf

h i: ct 2/37l2023-HFA-

\.L,toHUA-F15.

9:55526

2sl03/2025

52 t .100
t-l't In\t t

149.400

18.000
(l"tlnsl)

2838.750

Urbun IJmpl

000

N.i 1012/37/2023-HFA-

\'-UlcHUA (FTt

9155625 )

D| 2510312025

'l0lal

L ind ol chccks exercised.

l'rovided by lfousing Commissioner - U' P' llousing antl l)o cloltntcnt

l. cerrified that I have satisfied myselfthat thc. conditions on rvhich thc grants-in-aid rvas

:i,nul.ioned have been arfy n'fi'fi"A'J being fulfilled and that I have crcrciscd thc lirllorr irrg

clrccks to sse that money ** ut"uffy utilizJd for purposc lirr rlhich it rvas sanctioned

t(

\ll*
l'rolrryufe Ollicer

.dRnw*0,
+,rdrr;q sfrlortl, tlct

st rl)n I,
UYtffiao

,r,r",nM*'r'
ovmonl & Povcrty Allcviatitttt I)cpltrttrtcttt'

Govcrntnent of Uttar Pradcsh
(r.'

t.
t'1<

t- 6 I
:il€ No, N,lror?/3/2o2r-HFA-t-lJD (Computer No, 9lot/59)

81.60
(3't Inst)

29.40

(3d lnsrl1,389.460

799.8001,806.910

......."". ....Q}. Scanned with OKEN Scanner
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I (rllll ( l ll l1 ('
{\t'r' l{rrlc _'lr) t

I rr1111 111 l,tilrzrrtiorr ( crtilicatc
t.\t.\\ rt Rtt \\ \l ,r

\lrrrnffar \*[:rr llr.r elolmenl ,\rrth(,rilr
:l r\n(lnr(lir\t1 r.l 22.1 l)l .\;rt Nlrcrrrl l,lo:rrl. i\lrrzaffarnaqrr

\l ; ,'1J1 I \ll anrl tlnlr

l'll()ll( I \ \\ll

r.r rrftt; l; i,r;: r.ll/" \'
l|i iri q o1;n(.{'l)

t rt I 4 /\ra )ir; i
'r.1trrll ii .()lj-lll .\

\ . \1rrl Il \tl lS-
a i \ ((rlh 

I

I)r. ll't) j '1011

llr lr rr,.r
{lrrllr
\ rrlrrr'

1943.390 5 l..t9h

2.,100
(2nd lnst)

r.200
(2nd lnst)

( erlilierl th,rt orrt rrI l{s..]735.671) Lncs
rrl t'r;rrtl' s;urclilncrl rllrilr! lhc rcirr
(2O22-21& 2023-24t in lhr our ol'Statc
I Irban l)cvclopmcnt Agcncy (StiDA-
lll'); rrntlcr thc Ministry'/ I)eparln'rcnt

l,e llcr No. givcn in thc margin and

Rs,0.00 lacs account r,l- unspcnl

halancc ol'thc previous !'car. a sum ol

Its.54.996 Lacs has hccn utilized lirr
thc purposc of illuzaffar Nagar

Devclopmcnt r\uthoritl'- AHP - 22{

DU's at iVtecrut Road, \lutaffarnagar

Ibr rvhich il rvas sanctioned and that the

balance amount remaining unutilizcd

at thc cnd of the lear has bccn

surrendered to Government ' *ill hc

adjustcd to\\'ards thc grants palable

durin thc ltc\t vcar

\- I I 0 I 2137l2023-Hlr^-
\'-MoHUA(FTS-
er55626)
ttr.2ll03l2024 345.330

'l'otal

:- certified that I have satisfied mysclf thar lhe. condirions on which rhe gran

5anctioned have been d,ty #;;;" u"int lllfillcd and lhat l ha't'c cxerciscd t

checks to see that money wa;;;tualry utirized rbr purposc rbr rvhich it *as sancr

I'ind of checks exercised.

t.r.(. Provided by VC - MUZAFFAR NAGAII DliVliI'OPNIIiNI' Atrl'llollll'\'

Financc Conl rollcr

15-16-3i( s as

hc follos'ing
ioncd.

l)i or
sUI)A Jl)P e Oflriccr

,$,tJrl4lllrlr-r), iHil#h

I'rin ciP cc 1l l'\

t.Jrban lintploynt ent & l'ovcrl) ' Alluliation l)opltrl tt tcttt '

(iovc rnment 0l' lJ ttnr l)lit(lssh

q.€i

lr'l(

I

',iri{ fiir'l l'

11((l'l 'l

7

54.9963,735,670

ile No, N-r1o12/3/ZO2r-HFA-I-UO lcomput€r No. 9lOI759) . ".""". ." .G Scanned with OKEN Scannet

1,446.95

ll clot rr.

[rrr I h ir
It ro jcc l



l:()rlll (;lil{ lr ('
( Scc lt rr lc I1())

l:ot 111 1;1'l.itilization C crlificatc
I'\t,\ \' (t iRB,,\N- t ')

I f'Ilorrsing nnrl l)crelopnrcnt lloard
t'lt().lt(1\1\ll:('\rr(r.r(lirlrr.l 2.l2ll l)l .S at Scctor-l0ll. Awadh Vihgr, Lucknow

\-t t ot2/it202t-
HFA-t-UD (FTS-
9101759) Dt.22.05.23

l'rogra co
SUD

{
Finonce Controller
Vsupe up

('crrtficd lhar out ofRs. l2l1.702 Lacs
ol grants sanctioncd during the year
(2023-24) in favour of State Urban I

Development Agency (SUDA-UP);
under the Ministry/ I)epartment Letter

No. given in the margin and Rs,0.00

lacs account of unspent balgnce of the

previous year, a sum of Rsl14.40 Lacs

has been utilized for the purpose of UP

Housing and DeveloPment Board -
AHP - 2,128 DU'S at Sector-l0B'

Arvadh Vihar' Lucknorv for rvhich it

was sanctioned and that the balance

amount remaining unutilized at the end

of the year has been surrendered to

Govemment / will be adjusted torvards

thc grants payable during the nexl year.

I)irectttr
SUDA UP

I { ( I \,!. ,!n(l ll$lr ll e lclt re
( )r'rlcr
Vnlrrc

l(r lc:rrc

frrl this
I'ro.iec t

q 16.902 7 .2000

(2d lnst)

of

Total

2- certifiedthat I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was

sanclioned have been auly nrtnltealare being fulfilled and that I have exerciscd the following

checkstoseethatmoneywulsacfuallyutilizedforpurposeforwhichitlr,assanctioned.

Kind of checks exercised.

U.C. Provided by Housing Commissioner - UP Housing and Developnrent Iloard

@_

rt

Princi
Urban EmPloYment & Po

Govemment

tarj'
Alleviation DePartment'

tar Pradesh

@
8

7.2000

(2"d Inso

27 4.800

14.4000r,21t,702

:ile No. N-r012/3/2O2r-HFA-I,UD (Computer No. 910t759)

\l

\. i10i: i:..{).rt,
tll \ \ -\lolll {
{l I \-.r l55r}:(') l)r.
l(, al< -':

".."". ."..G Scanned with OKEN Scanner



lrrrlrrr (ilrl( l2 ('
(Scc l{rrlc 23())

lrtrrrrt ol'I Iti lizirtiorr ('crti I'i ciltc

I'l\t/\\' (( rl,(lt/\N_Al ll,)
t' i()2,\lt;\t) slllt(()ltr\ltr\1) l)t,:\,lil,()t,NtltN't.Atr.l.ltotitl.y

I'll().lli(''l'N,\l\lli: ('rrnslr.uclion ol'ti(X) l)U'S ut \/ill. Usnnycni

I cttct \o. ;tnd

drllc

\-il0il lil
:0 I 'r-lt I:.\ I -Lil)
(o0r':oss)
Dstr'd 17.0-i.l0l9

llclcusc
()rdcr Yulut'

lltlcrtsc frrr

this l'rojcct
Ccnilicd that out ol'lls. 2016.00 Lacs ol'
srants sanclioncd during thc ycar (20lll-
l9) irr lirvour ol' Stlte Urbun
Do'clopnrcnl Agcncl' (SUl)A-Ul');
undcr thc Ministry/ [)cpartnlclll l-ctrcr

No. givcn in thc rnargin arrd lls.0.(lll lucs

4
Dircctor

sut)A r.lP

201(r.0000

account of unspcnt l:lllncc ol' tlrc

pro,ious ycar, a sunr trl'lls. -14(l,ll(10 l,ucs

has bccn utilizcd lor thc pur;xlsc ol'
Firozlbud Shikohlbld l)cvelopnrcrrI
Authoritl', Pl\tA\'(U)-Alll' - \,ilr
Usaaycni - 800 I)Us lirr n'hich rt rvas

sanctioncd antl that tltc birlancc lrrrr0rrrrt

remaining unutilize(l ll lhc crxl ol tltc
ycar has bccn surrendcrcd lo (iovcnrnrcrrt

/rvill bc. adjustcd ro\r,itrds thc llralrl:,
payablc during thc ncrt vc:rr.

Total

2- Cenilied that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on rvhich thc grants-irr-aid rr;rr
sanctioned have been duly ful fi lled/are being fulfilled and that I havc cxerciscd thc Iirllrw'in1i
checks to see that money rvas actually utilized for purpose for rvhich it rvas sanctiorrstl.

Kind of checks cxercised.

U.C. Provided by VC - FIROZABAD SHIKOHABAD DEVELOPIIIENT AUTllOlll'I l'.

\w
t'rogrrlmmc OlTicer

1)yun
{d:6

Finonce Controllcr
\wsuoe up

0
vb

PrinciPal Secretarl'
Urban Employment & Pot'lrty Alleviation Depanment,

Govemment of Uttar Pradesh

(3tF 3rq-"Trd)
c{i, i {q.

ry fi1.r=ii- r-;fru irmn g.r
reii n;qac r,;rq'fi-{ fr.n-a

ir-.--ri c',,';i :lg.t t rui
:ite No. N,I|ot?/J/2021-HrA,t,UO (Computer No. !lol7s9)

340,80002016.0000

. ." """. -..G. Scanned with oKEN Scanner
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SI I ('tl( l No. ,rnd dnlc

'\-lirrl: h,l l0l l-lll:r\-
\ -l i)rl l\-oll:90:)
,)t :- tls:l

\- ll0t: (iJ/20: l -llFA-
\' -L;D(FTS-g I I 2902)

I)i:3.0E.21

N-ll0t2/j12021-HFA-
r-L'D (FTS-9t 0l?59)
Dl. 16.03.23

P roB

I
\rr"

ramrlre Oflicer
sytfir

XtYt

Ccrtilicd lhat out of Rs. t469.3110

l,acs of granls sanctioncd during thc

ycar (2022-23 & 7021'22) tn favour o['

State Urban DeveloPment AgcncY

(SUDA-UP); under the Ministry/

Department Letter No. given in thc

margin and Rs.0.00 lacs account of

unspent balance of the prcvious ycar' a

sum of Rs. 500.3900 Lacs has been

utilized for the PurPose of KanPur

Development Authority - AllP -
2208 DU's at Bhagirathi and Janvi

Kanpur for which it was sanctioned

and that the balance amount renraining

unutilized at the end of thc ycar has

been surrendered to Covcrnntcnt / rvill

be adjusted towards thc grants payablc

during the next year.

I I c lrrtsr'
( ) rrk'r
Ylluc

llrlcllse
for lltis
I'roj tcl

.198.88 2 0

T0tal

2- Cerrified that I have satisfied myselfthat the conditions on which thc grants-in-aid rvas

sancrioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exerciscd thc l'rrllorving

checks to see that money was actually utilized for purpose for which it was sanctioncd.

Kind of checks exercised.

U.C. Provided by VC - KANPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

inar/c
Mu

F c Controller
D P

Principa ecretarv
Urban Employment & Pov y Alleviation Department,

Govcmment o Uttar Pradesh

10

278,4000

(2"r lnst)

t 89,6300 121,2000

(2il lnsr)

100,8000

(2 lnst)

880,7990

500.40001469.31l0

'ile No. N rlor2/3/?o2r-HFA-l-UD (compster No- 9l0lzs9)
..@., Scanned with OKEN Scannet

lrorrrr (il;l( l2 ('
(Scc [ttrlc 2]())

l-ulu-td--UtLuztlqrlsri-&sls
I'IlAl', (tlRllAN-Al lP)

Xnnpttr l)cr'clopttlcnl Alllhorlly

f ll().ll'( -t \Al\lli: ( orslrlrctirrn ol 220ll l)t.l'S at lthnglr$thi and 'Ianvl Kanpur
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